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Disclaimer

The information contained in this document is the proprietary and exclusive property of Rank
Alpha Technologies Sdn Bhd except as otherwise indicated. No part of this document, in
whole or in part, may be reproduced, stored, transmitted, or used for design purposes
without the prior written permission of Rank Alpha Technologies Sdn Bhd.

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. The contents

in this document are provided for informational purposes only.

This document may contain information of a sensitive nature. System and documentation are

provided solely for the use of customers of Rank Alpha Technologies Sdn Bhd.
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Table Conventions
Key Symbol

Table 1 : Described the key icons and elements used in this User Guide.

Symbol Description

e Note : Symbol accompanies important additional information or instruction of which
users must take note.

Caution : Symbol accompanies important information regarding action that may cause

minor error

Warning : Symbol accompanies important information regarding actions that may

cause fatal errors.

0 Tips : Symbol accompanies usefull information on how to perform a task.

text Bold text indicate a link, button, dropdown list value or keyboard control that is
clickable.

text Bold and italicized text indicate an entries name

italics Text in italics indicate field name

mono Monospace indicate text you enter from keyboard
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Navigations

Port Klang*Net System was designed so you can access the functions you need with as
few mouse clicks as possible. A few navigational elements remain consistent through the
programme.

Icons have been used to identify the various types of functions used in Port Klang*Net

System. Below are the most commonly used icons in the system.

Icon Description

To view details records or to expand grid listing childs record.

Go to previous record

Go to next record

Check box to select a record

Selected record

S

Date Time picker

]

i To display a search windows

= To print a report

(2] To print the current report

| Export a report and save in to the disck

B Export a report and show it in a new window
PDF M To choose any type of document to save

Go to the first page

Go to previous page

Go to next page

Go to the last page
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Chapter 1 LIVE UPDATE

1 LIVE UPDATE
1.1 System Update

1. Choose Home tab and select System Update for update the latest version.

M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O
< Home PK* et Platform Table Center 2
- _ - P
e o e W M & B & O
(4] 1 | 0 ) _|| Lvescn SCN Viessel Shipping = FfAgents Code Close
b Schd Schedule Arrival/Departed | Agent Update Appl,

2. Popup for confirmation will appear. Click Yes to continue.

Update Manager

This requires to close the application.Do you want to continue?

3. Disclaimer popup will appear and Click on Agree checkbox. Next button will become able
to click.
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———————————

Q,.Welcome

Welcome to System Update

Disdaimer

Rank Alpha Technologies Sdn Bhd (RANK ALPHA) makes no warranty of
any kind with regard to this material, including, but not limited to, the implied
warranties of the merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

RANK ALPHA shall not be liable for error contained herein or for incidental
or consequential damages in connection with furnishing, performance, or use

of this material.

The information disclosed is strictly confidential and may not be disclosed to
another party without prior consent of RANK ALPHA. RANK ALPHA

By accepting data provided by the Rank Alpha Technelogies, you must agree to the above conditions of release and
acknowledge the above discaimers.

4. Click on Next button.
ﬂ|

": Welcome

System Selection
Flease select a system you wish to update

(] MName
» PEN_MFTV3 PKMET_MFT

Exit

5. Click on Check Update button to update system. System will show all the patches that have
to update. Then Click Next button.
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': Welcome

System Update for

DLL Component | Readme /Release Note

Component Info ersion

5... Name Size Date Local Server

Force Update
%‘] Check Update

Exit

6. Click on Finish button and your system already updated system.

': Welcome
Finished

Thank you for using RA Update Manager.

By using this tool, you can always keep your product up-to-date.

EXIt

1.2 Update— [Will be available soon]
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2 My1Port - LIVE SCN

2.1 Live SCN Schedule

1. Goto Home tab and click on Live SCN Schd menu.

& = Cargo Unify - Shipper Module O X
S Home PK*Met Platform Table Center 2 i~
o 0 T = W Ca s J <9
® ® [ g . bl il - / =l
[2 n u f_l a SCH Vessel Shipping Ffagents | System Code Close
7 Schedule Arrival/Departed | Agent Update Update Appl,
2. Choose Port and Date to download. Then click Download button.
(SRS Cloud Service - Live SCN - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - | X
R,& Home | PK™NetPlatform  Table Center 2 £~
ele o o || [ w» & & © WO
e | v W P - B o) Rl e el e
Cloud Service - Live SCN X
SelectionFilter [Downloading SCN]
/| Date Range
ey Port Kang hd Date Type |ETA l;mm: 2404/2017 ~ | To: 30/04/2017 + ]
Live SCN Listing
Select SCN No. Voyage Vessel ID Vessel Name Call Sign ETA Date ETA Time: ETD Date ETD Time: ATA Date ATATime  ATD Date ATD Time: | Calling Port Status
A
G
Download

ﬂ Exit

3. After all data already downloaded, click Save to Local button for save all the SCN data.

Cloud Service - Live SCN - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module

%@1@ I Q

System  Code | Cuse
Updste  Update | App

Table Center

P
2
3

re

i
]
i

Claud Service -Live SO

Selecton Fiter [Domrloading SCN

Donrioad completzd.
Part: PortKlang M

Live SN Lising
Select SCH . Vayage Vesssi D

WIAGste  ATATme ATDDate

ETADate |ETATme EDDsie  EDTme

Vessel Name
¥
» oMy 14

CMA CCM CHRISTOPHE COLO... FNUY

A CGMLAPEROUSE
OMA CGMTHGE

CMA CGM BIANCA
CMA CGMPEGASLS
LUCKY MERRY

A

CEL MALAYSIA

AT Time | Calng Port

North Port
North Port
North Port
North Port

Port

North Port

Ver, 800

sizus

AB0ED

CANCELED
B0

KebinTong | 25042017

v
Downioad

B =
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2.2 SCN Schedule

1. GotoHome tab and click on SCN Schedule menu.
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Cargo Unify - Shipper Module

L2 i~
v ¥ & O U O
illad =
Vessel Shipping FfAgents | System Code Close
ArrivalDeparted | Agent Update Update Appl.
2. Click Refresh button to refresh the listing
- = SCN Schedule List - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - | X
‘BA‘ Home | PK™NetPlatform  Table Center L=
lele v o W il & # & © W O
€ O a a LiveSCN | SCN Vessel Shipping | F/Agents | System | Code | Close
Schd Schedule  Arrival/Departed | Agent Update  Update Appl.
SCN Schedule List x
SCN Schedule Listing
Vessel Name Estimate Arrival Estimate Departure Gy Refresh
SCN Ne Voyage No Call Port Vessel ID Vsl Name ETA Date ~ ETATime ETD Date ETD Time: Status
B
FLK9 V-17001 P/Klang-West Port GAHMS GRECO LIBERO . 05/03/2017 00:00 07:00 05/03/2017 00:00 23:00 \/ EIf=Sen
FLCX 1 P/Klang-West Port YA239 YU HUA .. 05/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03/2017 00:00 23:59
FLCU 111 P/Klang-West Port YA239 YU HUA .. 05/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03f2017 00:00 23:59 a
FLCe oo7wW P/¥lang-West Port RA244 RHL CONSTANTIA 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00 15:00 W E
FLC4 UMsf01/17 . P/Klang-North Port NA446 NAUTILLUS . 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 08/03/2017 00:00 16:00
FLC3 UMSf01/17 P/Klang-North Port SB336 SINGA BESAR 21 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 08/03/2017 00:00 16:00
FLB4 037 P/Klang-West Port XADEE X-PRESS MEGHNA . 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00
FKLL 17025 P/Klang-North Port EADBE KMTC TIANJIN .. 05/03/2017 00:00 13:00 06/03f2017 00:00 01:00
FEIT 0526 P/Mlang-West Port CAT789 COSCO OCEANIA 05/03/2017 00:00 00:01 06/03/2017 00:00 23:00
FKIR 104 P/Mang-North Port [A253 IEERIAN EXPRESS . 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00 15:00
FKI1 HEDO3A . P/Kang-North Port PA426 HARBOUR EXPRESS ... 05/03/2017 00:00 06:00 05/03f2017 00:00 11:00
FKES 1032W/1032E P/Klang-North Port MA593 MATHU BHUM 05/03/2017 00:00 20:00 06/03/2017 00:00 08:00
FlY 170026 . P/Mang-West Port £B286 SCT OMAN .. 05/03/2017 00:00 04:00 05/03/2017 00:00 22:00
F194 o2m P/Klang-West Port LA419 LUCKY MERRY . 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 06/03/2017 00:00 02:00
FI5C 2405 P/¥lang-West Port AAB4S APL ENGLAND 05/03/2017 00:00 07:00 06/03/2017 00:00 19:00
FKBC 04w P/Klang-North Port NA357 NYK JOANNA . 05/03/2017 00:00 22:00 06/03/2017 00:00 15:00
FLME 104 P/Klang-North Port GA372 GLOBAL MARS 05/03/2017 00:00 04:00 06/03/2017 00:00 04:00
FLHM Le87020w . P/Mang-North Port L0974 LOW KIM CHUAN 138 ... 05/03/201700:00 18:00 06/03/2017 00:00 04:00
i frs— oKt 1naza L o 152 nsinzin oo neinzonaz anan s
2160
Ver. 8.0.0 Kelvin Teng | 26/04/2017

3. Todelete record in the listing, click on Purge SCN.
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[SE4 SCN Schedule List - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — u] X
Home | PKTNetPlatform  Table Center A i+

(ele v o W W & B & OO

[ a 1] Q|| wesn SCN vessel Shipping | F/Agents | System  Code Close
schd Schedule  ArrivaliDeparted | Agent Update  Update | Appl.
SCN Schedule List x
SCN Schedule Listing
Vessel Name Estmate Amival Estimate Departure A5y Refresh
5CNNo Voyage No Cal Port Vessel ID Vsl Name ETA Date: ETA Time ETD Date ETD Time Status
v =
FLKS v-17001 . P/ang-West Port GA%45 GRECO LIBERO 05/03/2017 00:00 07:00 05/03{2017 00:00 & Pu=st
FLCX 1 P iiang-iWest Port YAZ39 YUHUA . 05/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03/2017 00:00
FLCU 1 P /Klang-iest Port YA239 YUHUA . 05/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03/2017 00:00
FLCE 00w P/Klang-West Port RAZH RHL CONSTANTIA 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00 W =t
FLCH UMs/01/17 P/Klang-North Port NAGHS NAUTILLUS 05/03/2017 00:00 1800 08/03/2017 00:00
FLC3 umsjo1f17 P klang-North Port 58336 SINGA BESAR 21 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 08/03/2017 00:00
FLB4 037 P idang-iest Port XAD66 X-PRESS MEGHNA 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 05/03/2017 00:00
FRLL 17025 P Klang-North Port EADB5 KMTC TIANIIN . 05/03/2017 00:00 13:00 06/03/2017 00:00
FRIT 052 P /Klang-iest Fort caTse COSCO OCEANIA . 05/03/2017 00:00 00:01 06/03/2017 00:00
FKIR 104 P/Klang-North Port 1A253 IEERIAN EXPRESS 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00
FKI1 HEOO3A P/Klang-North Port PA428 HARBOUR EXPRESS 05/03/2017 00:00 06:00 05/03/2017 00:00
FIES 1032W/1032E P flang-Horth Port MASS3 MATHU BHUM 05/03/2017 00:00 20:00 06/03/2017 00:00
FIIY 170028 . Pjdang-West Port 8286 SCT OMAN . 05/03/2017 00:00 04:00 05/03/2017 00:00
Flg4 o0zm P /Klang-West Port Las1s LUCKY MERRY 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 06/03/2017 00:00
FISC 2405 P/Klang-West Port AMG45 APL ENGLAND . 05/03/2017 00:00 0700 06/03/2017 00:00
FKEC 041w P/Klang-North Port NA357 YK JOANNA 05/03/2017 00:00 22:00 06/03/2017 00:00
FLME 104 P fklang-North Port GA372 GLOBAL MARS 05/03/2017 00:00 0400 06/03/2017 00:00
FLHM L87020W . Pjang-North Port Log74 LOW KIM CHUAN 138 ... 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 06/03/2017 00:00
=) Lamnanm 0 M1mr Mt Dort. 1naza Lot ctA 138 nsiaimnazann w000 nemasmn7 annn
2160
Ver. 8.0.0 Kelvin Tiong | 26/04/2017 /|

4. Delete by filter will be able for key in. Select Start date and End date then click Confirm

Delete button to delete record.

o~ - SCN Schedule List - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module = O
BA Home | PK*MetPlatform  Table Center 2 £~

® @ ¢ ¢ - ﬂl [l WY % La 2 'l' w
€ O A O _||tvescn  scn Vessel Shipping | FfAgents | System | Code | Close

7| “schd schedue  ArrivalDeparted | Agent Update  Update | Appl.

SCH Schedule List x
SCN Schedule Listing
Vessel Name Estimate Arrival Estimate Departure
SCN No Voyage No Call Port Vessel D Vsl Name ETADate ~ ETATime ETD Date ETD Time Status
B -
FLK3 V-17001 . PfKlang-West Port GA445 GRECO LIBERO 05/03/2017 00:00 07:00 05/03/2017 00:00 23:00 //
FLCX 1 P Kiang-iest Part vA239 YU HUA . DS/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03/201700:00 23:59
FLCU 111 P /Klang-West Port YA239 YU HUA . 05/03/2017 00:00 16:00 07/03/2017 00:00 23:59
FLCG 007w P Miang-iest Fart RAZ44 RHL CONSTANTIA 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00 15:00 Rt}
FLC4 umMs/o1/17 P /Klang-North Part NA446 NAUTILLUS 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 08/03/2017 00:00 16:00
FLC3 uMs/o1/17 P /Kiang-Narth Port S83% SINGA BESAR 21 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 08/03/2017 00:00 16:00 Delete by Fiter
FLB4 037 P [Klang-West Port XAD66 X-PRESS MEGHNA 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 H
FKLL 17028 P /Kiang-Narth Port EA0S6 KMTC TEANJIN . 05/03/2017 00:00 13:00 06/03/2017 00:00 0100 Startbate
FKIT 0526 P [Klang-West Port CAT83 COSCO OCEANIA . 05/03/2017 00:00 00:01 06032017 00:00 23:00 ‘
FKIR 104E P/Klang-North Port [A253 IBERIAN EXPRESS 05/03/2017 00:00 05:00 05/03/2017 00:00 15:00 End Date
FKIL HEDD3A P Kiang-Morth Port PA%2S HARBOUR EXPRESS .. 05/03/201700:00 06:00 05/03/201700:00 11:00 ~
FKE9 1032W/1032E P/Klang-North Port MAS593 MATHU BHUM 05/03/2017 00:00 20:00 06/03/2017 00:00 08:00
Fv 17028 P Kiang-Aest Port 58286 SCTOMAN . 05/03/2017 00:00 04:00 05/03/201700:00 22:00 [
F194 02M P/Klang-West Port LA419 LUCKY MERRY 05/03/2017 00:00 08:00 06/03/2017 00:00 02:00 G
FI5C 2405 P Kiang-iest Part AAB45 APLENGLAND . DS/03/2017 00:00 07:00 06/03/201700:00 13:00
FKBC oHw P /Klang-North Part NA357 NYK JOANNA 05/03/2017 00:00 22:00 06/03/2017 00:00 15:00 x Cancel
FLME 104 P Kiang-Narth Port GA3T2 GLOBAL MARS 05/03/2017 00:00 04:00 06/03/2017 00:00 0400
FLHM L87020W P /Klang-North Part LO974 LOW KIM CHUAN 138 ... 05/03/2017 00:00 18:00 06/03/2017 00:00 04:00
FIH LRNM B Klanndiarth Bart 1naza. LOWN KTM CHLIAN 138 NSMNZAN17NN-NN n-nn NSMN3UMAT ON-NN 1200 -
2160
Ver. 8.0.0 Kelvin Tiong | 26/04/2017

2.3 Vessel Arrival / Departed — [Will be available soon]
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3 LIVE BUSINESS PARTNER

3.1 Shipping Agent

1. Go to Home tab and click on Shipping Agent menu.
M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O *
< Home PK*Met Platform Table Center L2

® @
¢ a

@
a

©
a

1l

Ll

Live SCN

]

SCN

Schd Schedule

i
DUEU\;
Vessel
ArrivalDeparted

F/Agents

45 i 3¢
2 &
System Code Close
Update Update Appl.

2. Click on Download button to download all list of shipping agent.
Live Shipping Agent
Live SA Record Listing
- Find Clear
G
Download
Pick ROC No Company Name Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Post Code Tel No Contact Person
* Select Al
-
= 2%
Save Local
ﬂ Exit
3. Select record to be saved or you can click Select All check box to select all the record and
click Save Local button to save the record.
Live Shipping Agent
Live SA Record Listing
v Find Cear |
Dawnload.
Pick ROC No Company Name Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Post Code Tel No Contact Person
7 Select All
3 2022084 . "K'LINE MARITIME (MALAYSIA) SDN. BH LEVEL 15-02, PLAZA MASAL... JALAM TENGKU AMPUAN ZABE... SECTION 9, SHAH AL... 40100 55102400 ... YUSOF LATIF )

3
292085M ... ADVANCE MARITIME SDN BHD MO.50-1LORONG BATUNIL... 2, KLANG, SELANGOR DARLL... 41200 0333231335 MOHAMAD NAJEEBULLA KHANBIN A... |;‘th3
728320A . AGILE LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD LOT 35710, LIQUID BULK TE... WESTPORT, PULAL INDAH PELABUHAN KLANG, ... 42920 0162954935  SHAIK MOHD FIRDAUS Save Local
2328124 . ALIM MARITIME SDM BHD MO.7, LORONG PEGAGA, TAMAN CHI LIUNG 41200 KLANG SELAN... 41200 03-33701339 RAHEM BIN ABDUL KARIM
8608 18P . ALPINE SHIPPING SDN BHD MO.22-A TINGKAT 1, LORO... 'TINGGI 4C, TAMAN BAYUTIN... = 41200 KLANG, SELAN... 41200 33245460 YVONNE FONG AI CHIN ﬂ Exit
11739484 ... AML SHIPPING SDN. BHD. 7FLOOR, CROWN HOUSE, ... PERSIARAN RAJA MUDA MUSA, PELABUHAN KLANG 42000 03-3884 2950 HARI KRISHANAN A/L GOEY
455972 . APL-NOL MALAYSIA SDN BHD 2.11-2.14, 2ND FLOOR, WESTPORT BUSINESS CENTRE  PULAU INDAH 42920 603 - 3161... IRMEETA ISMAIL
57467U . APOLLO AGENCIES (1980) SDN BHD 39A &B, LORONG CEMPENL... PORT KELANG 42000 03-31680455 ' LEE KUNG KIEH
726835W ... AQUAMARITIME LOGISTICS SDN BHD LEVEL 15-024, PLAZA MASA... JALAN TENGKU AMPUAN ZABE... SECTION 9, SHAH AL... 40100 03-58804033 PHOO SEE KONG
463024v . ARAH LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD MNO.40-A, 1STFLOOR, JALA... TINGGI 6, TAMAN BAYU TINGGI, 42100 KLANG, SELAN... 42100 03-33242377 SHABADURAL AL K.KARUPPIAH
4380340 . ASA NIAGA SHIPPING & FORWARDIN... KOMPLEKS DATO SHAARI, T... FERIANTARABANGSA, LOT 4... SHAHBANDAR, PELAB... 42000 0331666788  MOHAMAD FIRDHAUS BIN ABD RAZAK
12195M . ASIA FORWARDING AGENCY SDNBHD  NO.142 (2ND & 3RD FLOOR... TENGKU BADAR, P.0.BOX 95, PORT KLANG, SELAN... 42000 03-31684228 MOSLEH BIN H1.ABDULLAH
B3TTIK . ASIAN SHIPPING FREIGHT LINER (M) SD NO.18 JALAN BATAILAUT3 ... KLANG SELANGOR DARLLEHS... 41300 03-33449398 HUZAIMY BIN MD NOR
372388H . ASTRO SHIPPING & FORWARDING S...  NO. 2-1, LORONG BATUNIL... BANDAR BUKIT TINGGI, KLANG, SELANGOR D... 41200 03-33233788 KAMARIAH BINTI ABL KASSIM
6232657 . AV GLOBAL SDN BHD NO.538, 2ND FLOOR, JALA... PORT KLANG, SELANGOR 42000 03-31689923  KRISHNA VENI
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4. “Record successfully saved to local!” message will display.

3.2 Forwarding Agent

1. GotoHome tab and click on Forwarding Agent menu.

[T Cargo Unify - Shipper Module

Home PK* et Platform Table Center

-

LALIR]

s

2

i

1‘/‘-’3’

&

e -
[2 I:I u 0 Live SCN 5CN Vessel Shipping | Ffagents || System = Code Close
Schd Schedule  Arrival/Departed | Agent Update Update Appl.
2. Click on Download button to download all list of forwarding agent.
F/Agents List
Listing
[ - Find Clear
Select ROC No Company Name Contact Person Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Post Code Tel No Fax No @7
5 Download
(]

ﬂ Exit

click Save Local button to save the record.

Select record to be saved or you can click Select All check box to select all the record and

= F/Agents List - Depot System a X
% Home | ImportModule  Table Center
p e 1 A =
¢ @ FH # 4 & O W
Daily Expected SCN Dawnload Download Download Appl.  Code Download
Return Container | Download  Schedule | Forwarding Agent Shipping Agent  Haulier | Update
F/Agents List x
Listing
- Find Clear
Select  ROCMNo Company Name Cantact Person Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 PostCode  TelNo Fax Mo (€]
0 Download
» 165848D AM FORVWARDING SDN BHD ASOKHAN NAIDU NO 27-A, LORONG SANGGU... BANDAR PUTERI, KLANG SELANGOR 41200 03-51672... 03-5167342.
601040H ... AB SUCCESS MARINE (M) SDN BHD SUSILAWATI BINTL AB MALIK  NO.3-1,JALAN KASUARINA ... AMBANG BOTANIC,BUKIT TIN... KLANG 41200 ©3)332... (03)3325-1..
2372047 ... ABLEFREIGHT FORWARDING SON BHD WANDA WONG NO.636-658, JALAN BAYU T... 6/KS6, BATU UNIUR, TAMAN ... TINGGI, KLANG 41200 03-33243... 03-33249411 —
4513837 ... ACEFREIGHT SYSTEMS (M) SDN BHD IRENE KONG NO. 2, LOT 26101, JALANSU... TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN SUB... SUBANG JAYA, SELANGOR D.E. 47500 03-8024... 0380246670 &
2417547 ... ACE VISION SDNBHD KAMARUL ZAMAN BIN HASSAN  NO.558, JALAN BAYU TING...  BATU UNJUR,KLANG SELANGOR 42100 03-3319... 03-3319 4499 Save Local
476586M ... ACTPRO FREIGHT SDN BHD SURESH AL KARUNAKARAN  NO 12 JALAN BAYU TINGGI ... BAYUTINGGI KLANG SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 41200 0333257... O
457054D ... ADANTSU FREIGHT FORWARDING SONBHD  ZULKARNATNBINMD NOOR ... NO.68LORONG SANGGUL 1... BANDAR PUTERI KLANG SELA... MALAYSIA 41200 603-5162... 603-516277... u Exit
2281904 ADVANCE LOGISTICS SDN BHD HANIRA MOHD HUSSIN LOT 37, LEBUH SULTANMO....  PERINDUSTRIAN BANDAR 5U... SULEIMAN, PORT KLANG, SE... 42000 6033176... 603 3176 1005
202085M ... ADVANCE MARITIME SON BHD SITINOOR FARIQEEN ATAN... NO 50-1, LORONGBATUNL.. BANDAR BUKITTINGGL2, ... 41200KLANG, SELANGOR. .. 41200 03-33231.. 03-3323023...
615363W ... ADVANCE SPARKLE SDN BHD GEE CHOW CHNAN 9A, TINGKAT 1, BANGUNAN... ILN DEPOH, OFF JLN KEM, PELABUHAN KLANG, SELANGOR 42000 0331669... 03 31663699
5254514 ADVANCED GEOMECHANICS SDN BHD KINGSLEY 28-7-1PLAZA SENTRAL JALAN STENEN SENTRAL 5 KUALA LUMPUR 50470 0322614... 0322614024
001707245... AFS TRANS EXPRESS SERVICES MOHD SAIFUL ZIHAN BIN AB... NO.61-A 15T FLOOR,LORO... BANDAR PUTERI,KLANG,SELA. .. 41200
001564979... AGENSI PENGHANTARAN R JOHARIBINMOHAMAD NOR  NO.306 JALAN BERANGAN 42000 PELABUHAN KLANG 42000
111247 ... AGILITY LOGISTICS SDN EHD ROSMAWATIBINTIISMAIL  NO 2 BLKE JLN BUMBUNG U... PERINDUSTRIAN BUKIT JELUT... SHAH ALAM SELANGOR 40150 0378418... 0373423257
685582M ... AGXFORWARDING SDN BHD NOR HAZIYAHWATI MAT SA... NO 1448, PERSIARAN RAJA... 42000 PORT KLANG 42000 0331668... 0331666308
119335K ... AIRLIFT ASSOCIATES SN BHD MR, J.58.MAHIL 34846, JALAN PIU1A/14, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN JAYA _ ARA DAMANSARA PETALING ... 47301 0378461... 0378463140

4.
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RA RANK ALPHA TECHNOLOGIS SDN BHD
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Chapter 4 DOWNLOAD EDOCUMENT

4 DOWNLOAD EDOCUMENT

1 To update new record for received and view record that have been submitted, you should

download eDoc first by click at PK*Net Platform tab and click on Download eDocument

menu.
M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O x
g Home PE* et Platform Table Center [
E @ 5| B © e el
BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Recd. CT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc
2. Click on button Download. After done download, click Save to Local button.
RA (SRR eDocument Download - New - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O X
- Home PK™Met Platform Table Center A b
3 E
E & m (= B © o Bl
BLInfo  Import Job Import. Laden Return = Damage | Export = ExportJob | MTCT | Laden Download
Status Container Recd, T Booking Status Recv. Pickup eDac
eDocument Download - New x
Listing
(Y
PKNet eDoc Info Document Info \:3\7
eDoc GUID eDoc Type File Name Doc Mo Doc Type Status Download
¥
£ 8
e
W Exit
Ver. 8.0.0 KelvinTiong | 26/04/2017
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Chapter 5 IMPORT PROCESS

5 IMPORT PROCESS

5.1 Bill Of Lading Info

1. Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on BL Info menu.

M & = Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O *
s Home PK* et Platform Table Center 2 T~
E H /jm x 0O BE © 2
BL Info Impaort Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download

Status Container Recd. CT Booking Status Recv. Pickup eDoc

2. Click on Refresh button to update listing. You also can use search panel by enter your

record key and click Find button.

Bill Of Lading - Edit x
Record Listin
v|| Fnd Clear
Trade Doc. NO Shipment Info
Pick BLNo Job No Furd Agents Trpt. Mode ShipmentDate | SCNNo | TrptNo vslID Trpt Name OpenDate v @\7

3 Refresh
OBL17030305 BL17030305 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 03-03-2017 FIET 5018/N018 NA432 03-03-2017
OBL17030304 BL17030304 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 03032017 FI8W 013 DA370 03-03-2017 m Exit
OBL17030302 BL17030302 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 03-03-2017 Fl6L KSRAD10 KA334 03-03-2017
OBL17030301 BL17030301 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 03-03-2017 FITW 1038 1A253 03-03-2017
BL_TEST_01 BL_TEST_01 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 08-03-2017 FI6L KSRAD10 KA334 02-03-2017
0BL17030205 BL17030205 [Editvalue is nu] 1-BySea 02032017 FI6L KSRAD10 KA334 02-03-2017
OBL17030204 BL17030204 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 02032017 FI8W 013 DA370 02-03-2017
0BL17030203 BL17030203 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 02032017 FI6L KSRAD10 KA334 02-03-2017
OBL17030202 BL17030202 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 02032017 FI6L KSRAD10 KA334 02-03-2017
OBL17030201 BL17030201 [Editvalue is null 1-BySea 02032017 Fl6L KSRAD10 KA334 02:03-2017
LPK_BL1 LPT_01 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 03-03-2017 FINN HPO25 HA229 02-03-2017
0016X04385 FY28021701 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 28-02-2017 FGLF 5141 WA031 28-02-2017
OBLOO16E27873 0016E27873 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 28-02-2017 FGLF 5141 WAD31 28-02-2017
550700022234 SHIP_01 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 28-02-2017 FIAY 28-02-2017
OBL17030205 PLLOT_3 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 15022017 FI6L 17AW010E AA204 27-02-2017
SHTWSP1700062 PILOT_2 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 15022017 FGOP 17AW010E AA204 27-02-2017
PERAK_BL PERAK_1 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 28-02-2017 FKR) V002/17 YAD12 22:02-2017
FA_OCEAN FT_01 [Editvalue is nul] 1-BySea 15022017 FINM HPO25 HA228 1502-2017

» 1BLNO BL 01 [Editvalue is null] 1-BySea 22-12-2016 FINN HPO25 HA229 12-12-2016

19
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5.2 Import Job Status

malaysia

LEMBAGA PELABUHAN KELANG

1. Select Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Import Job Status menu.

L:.jv

PK*Met Platform Table Center

Container Recd.

Cargo Unify - Shipper Module

i3]

Import Laden MT Return

Damage Export
T

Booking

x| B0 B o

Export Job MT CT

Status Recv.

o 2l

Laden Download
Pickup eDoc

2. Click refresh button to update listing. Select your record to view your record by click at the

check box.

8il Of Lading

Job Manager

Select BLNo
13

0BL17030302
0BL17030301
BL_TEST_01
0BL17030205
0BL17030204
0BL17030203
OBL17030202
0BL17030201
LPK BL1
0016X04385

550700022234
08L17030205
PERAK BL
PERAK BL
FA_OCEAN
FA_OCEAN
BLNO

yTE e

SHTWSP1700062 ...
OBL17030305 ...
OBL17030304 ...

OBLODI6E27873 ...

Shipment Date Fard Agent

1502-2017
03-03-2017
03-03-2017
.. 03-03-2017
.. 03-03-2017
... 08-03-2017
.. 02:03-2017
.. 02:03-2017
. 02:03-2017
.. 02:03-2017
.. 02:03-2017
.. 03-03-2017
28-02-2017
28-02-2017
. 28022017
.. 1502-2017
. 28-02-2017
.. 28-02-2017
. 15022017
. 15022017
.. 22-12-2016
.. 22-12-2016

Job No

PILOT_2
BL17030305
BL17030304
BL17030302
BL17030301
BL_TEST_01
BL17030205
BL17030204
BL17030203
BL17030202
BL17030201
LPT 01
FY28021701
0016E27873
SHIP_01
PILOT_3
PERAK_1
PERAK_1
FT_01
FT_01
BL_01
BL_01

eDoc No

IFTMCSBL201702271925514240
IFTMCSBL201703031446486841
IFTMCSBL201703031306536383
IFTMCSBL201703031202193331
IFTMCSBL201703031045069542
IFTMCSBL201703021844399894
IFTMCSBL201703021636193452
IFTMCSBL201703021552391481
IFTMCSBL201703021540227332
IFTMCSBL201703021525104912
IFTMCSBL201703021425152143
IFTMCSBL201703021235157834
IFTMCSBL201702281802225671
IFTMCSBL201702281730106531
IFTMCSBL201703072348176223
IFTMCSBL201702272143015293
IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
IFTMCSBL201702142244240574
IFTMCSBL201702142244240574

Update Status

Date -

24-03-2017

@Reﬁesh n Exit

eDocument Status | Container Status

eDocument

eDocType Date Time Sender Remark
2

3. Record status will appear at right column. You can click at the tab to see different status

whether eDocument status or container status.
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il Of Lading x
Job Manager Container Status
eDocument
Update Status
Select BLNo Shipment Date Furd Agent Job No eDocNo Date eDocType Date Time Sender Remark
v v
SHTWSP1700062 ... 15-02-2017 PILOT_2 IFTMCSBL201702271925514240 24-03-2017 = 03Mar-17 10:45
0BL17030305 . 03-03-2017 BL17030305 IFTMCSBL201703031446486841 T
0BL17030304 . 03-03-2017 8117030304 IFTMCSBL201703031306536383
0BL17030302 . 03032017 8117030302 IFTMCSBL201703031202193331
I v 0BL17030301 03-03-2017 BL17030301 IFTMCSBL20170303 1045069542 fudpDais foime S
BL_TEST_01 08-03-2017 BL_TEST_01 IFTMCSBL201703021844399894 » 03Mar-17 10:45 Received
0BL17030205 02032017 8117030205 IFTMCSBL201703021636 193452
0BL17030204 . 02:03-2017 8117030204 IFTMCSBL201703021552391481
0BL17030203 02:03-2017 BL17030203 IFTMCSBL201703021540227332
0BL17030202 . 02:03-2017 BL17030202 IFTMCSBL201703021525104912
0BL17030201 . 02:03-2017 8117030201 IFTMCSBL201703021425152143
LPK BLL . 03032017 LPT_01 IFTMCSBL201703021235157834
0016X04385 28-02-2017 FY28021701 IFTMCSBL20170228 1802225671
OBLO016E27873 28-02-2017 001627873 IFTMCSBL201702281730106531
550700022234 28-02-2017 SHIP_01 IFTMCSBL201703072348176223
0BL17030205 15022017 PILOT_3 IFTMCSBL201702272143015293
PERAK_BL 28022017 PERAK_1 IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
PERAK BL 28-02-2017 PERAK_1 IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
FA_OCEAN 1502-2017 FT_01 IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
FA_OCEAN 15022017 FT01 IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
BLNO . 2122016 BL_O1 IFTMCSBL201702142244240574
BLNO . 2122016 BL_01 IFTMCSBL201702142244240574
2
Vg‘_‘/ Refiesn || [ ext
8il Of Lading x
Job Manager eDocument Status
Container Status
Update Status
Select BLNo Shipment Date Furd Agent Job No eDocNo Date ContanerNo | Size +|ROTNo Remark
A k3
SHTWSP1700062 ... 1502-2017 PILOT_2 IFTMCSBL201702271925514240 2403-2017 ) CTFYo02 2007
08BL17030305 . 03032017 8117030305 IFTMCSBL201703031446486841 CTFYo01 45T
0BL17030304 03032017 8117030304 IFTMCSBL201703031306536383
0BL17030302 03032017 BL17030302 IFTMCSBL201703031202193331
» 4 0BL17030301 . 03-03-2017 8117030301 IFTMCSBL201703031045069542
BL_TEST_01 . 08032017 BL_TEST_01 IFTMCSBL201703021844399894
0BL17030205 02032017 8117030205 IFTMCSBL201703021636 193452
0BL17030204 02032017 BL17030204 IFTMCSBL201703021552391481
0BL17030203 . 02032017 8117030203 IFTMCSBL201703021540227332 o2
08BL17030202 . 02:03-2017 8117030202 IFTMCSBL201703021525104912
0BL17030201 02:03-2017 BL17030201 IFTMCSBL201703021425152143 CT Flow Status
LPK_BLL 03-03-2017 LPT_01 IFTMCSBL201703021235157834 CTNo FlowS... D... v Time v |Remark Status | Sender
0016¥04385 28-02-2017 FY28021701 IFTMCSBL201702281802225671 '
OBLO016E27873 28-02-2017 0016627873 IFTMCSBL201702281730106531
550700022234 28-02-2017 SHIP_01 IFTMCSBL201703072348176223
0BL17030205 15022017 PILOT_3 IFTMCSBL201702272143015293
PERAK_BL 28-02-2017 PERAK_1 IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
PERAK BL 28-02-2017 PERAK_1 IFTMCSBL201702270016409342
FA_OCEAN 1502:2017 FT_01 IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
FA_OCEAN 15022017 FT01 IFTMCSBL201702251229277443
BLNO . 22122016 BL_O1 IFTMCSBL201702142244240574
BLNO . 2122016 BL_01 IFTMCSBL201702142244240574
2
(/‘/ Refesh u Bt Tot...

5.3 Import Container

1

Select Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Import Container menu.
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M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O x
| i Home PE* et Platform Table Center .... i
o W (= B © o =)
BLInfo | Import Job Laden MT Return Damage | Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Fecd. CT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc

v}

2. Click refresh button to update listing. Select your record to view your record by click at the

check box.

Import CT Status x
Record Listing Container List
Trade Doc. NO Shipment Info Pick | CTNo Size Size Type Seal No Text
Pick BLNo F/Agents JobNo Shipment ... SCNNo | TrptNo VD | TrptName Trpt. Mode
h s
OBL 17030305 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030305 FET S018/N018 NA432 « |1
08L 17030304 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030304 FIBW 013 DA3T i Refresh
0BL17030302 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030302 FI6L  KSRADIO KA334 |1
0BL17030301 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030301 FITW 103 14253 AR u .
BL_TEST_01 MYPKGRAFAS BL_TEST_01 F6L KSRAD10 KA334 . |1
0BL17030205 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030205 FI6L_ KSRADIO KA334 e

3. Record status will appear at right column. You also can adjust your page width by drag the

splitter to left or right.

Import CT Status x
Record Listing Container List
Trade Doc. NO Shipment Info Pick | CTNo size Size Type SealNo o
Pick BLNo FlAgents Job No Shipment... SCNNo | TrptNo VsiID | TrptName Trpt. Mode » CTFY001 45FT
v CTFY002 20FT
OBL17030305 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030305 FIET  S018/NO18 NA432.. e G
OBL17030304 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030304 FBW 013 DA370. nE Refresh
0BL17030302 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030302 FJL  KSRADIO KA334 .1
1 W oBL17030301 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030301 FITW 103 1A253 L m =
BL_TEST_01 MYPKGRAFAS BL_TEST_01 FJL  KSRADIO KA334 |1
OBL17030205 MYPKGRAFAS 6117030205 Fl6L  KSRAO10 KA334 T
OBL17030204 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030204 FlBW 013 DA370. BE
OBL17030203 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030203 FIL  KSRADIO KA334 e
OBL17030202 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030202 Fl6L  KSRAOIO KA334 BE
OBL17030201 MYPKGRAFAS BL17030201 FIL  KSRADIO KA334 BE
LPK BL1 MYPKGRAFAS PT_01 FINN  HPO25 HA229... L1
0016X04385 MYPKGRAFAS FY28021701 FGLF  s141 WAO3. L1
OBLO016E27873 MYPKGRAFAS 0016E27873 FGLF  S141 WAO3, |1
550700022234 MYPKGRAFAS SHIP_01 FIAY 0117 DA027.. o
OBL17030205 MYPKGRAFAS PILOT_3 FIL  17AWO10E AA204, e
SHTWSP 1700062 MYPKGRAFAS PILOT.2  2403-2017 FGOP  17AWOI0E AA204, T
PERAK_BL MYPKGRAFAS PERAK_1 FKR)  V002/17 YA012 R
FA_OCEAN MYPKGRAFAS FT.01 FINM  HPO2S HA228.. e
BLNO MYPKGRAFAS 801 24032017 FINN  HPO25 HA229, 1
15 2

5.4 Laden Received

1. Select Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Laden Received menu.
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M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O x
| .
i Home PE* et Platform Table Center .... = <
ENENERIE H o o =M
BLInfo | Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage | Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Fecd. CT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc
2. Select your record by click at the check box and click Select button to proceed.
Laden Received x
CT Record Listing Laden CT Received
Submit Record
Container Info Shipment Infio
Pick Container No CTS... Size Type BL No Shipment Date SCNNe Voy. No F/Agent Haulier Job No  eDoc GUID Container Info Recv. From
? - .. CTNo Trade DocNo Flagent Ha... Date Tme  Depot
CIUB280335 ... 40FT SHTWSP... 15/02/2017 FGaP 17AW010... PILO...
CIU8333461... 20FT SHTWSP... 15/02/2017 FGoP 17AW010... PILO...
IGT001 40FT 0BL1703.. 15/02/2017 FleL 17AW010... PLLO...
EISU3441343 20FT 5507000... 28/02/2017 FIAY SHIP...
WHLUOS03447... 20FT 0016X04... 28/02/2017 FGLF 5141 FY28...
LPK_CT1 40FT LPK_BL1... 03/03/2017 FINN HPO25 LPT_...
X1 40FT OBL1703, 02/03/2017 FleL KSRAO10 ... BL17...
GGRT1 45FT OBL1703... 02/03/2017 FI6L KSRAD1D ... BL17...
FDS001 40FT OBL1703... 02/03/2017 FleL KSRAD1D ... BL17...
JHB10001 20FT QBL1703... 02/03/2017 Flaw 013 BL17...
JHB10002 20FT OBL1703... 02/03/2017 FIsw 013 BL17...
HGTO01 45FT OBL1703... 02/03/2017 FleL KSRAD10 ... BL17...
BL_CON_OL 20FT BL_TEST... 08/03/2017 FleL KSRAD1D ... BLT...
» ¥ crFvoot s T opas.. o330t FTW 103 BL1T...
CTFY002 20FT OBL1703... 03/03/2017 FITw 103E BL17...
CTG0o01 20T QBL1703... 03/03/2017 FleL KSRAD1D ... BL17...
TGDOO1 45FT OBL1703. 03/03/2017 FIsw 013 BL17...
RT121 40FT OBL1703... 03/03/2017 FIET S018/NDL... BL17...
G Q= Cgame | | € renee

3. Popup of CT Status Update will appear. Enter container receive detail by select your Received

Date, Received Time and Remark. Then click Confirm button.

a5 CT Status Update -
CT Info
BL Mo : |OBL17030301 Job Mo :
FfAgent :
eDoc MNo &
SCNMo: |FITW
Container Mo : | CTFYOD1
Trx. Type : |Laden CT Received
Recv. Date : - Recv. Time : :
Remark :

4. Record status will appear at right column. Select record to be submitted by tick on

checkbox. Then Click Submit button to submit the record.
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Laden Received x
CTRecord Listing Laden CT Received
j' Submit Record
Container Info Shipment Info
Pik  Container No CTsize | Size Type BLNo Shipment Date SCNNo Voy. No FlAgent Haulier JobMNo  eDocGUID Pop—
=] .[CTNo  TradeDocNo  F/agent Time | Depot
I QQeQQ 20FT FA_OCEAN ... 15-02-2017 FINM HPO2S [Editvalue is null] FT_01 IFTMCSBL201702251229... [] JHB100... OBL17030204... MYPKGR... 20-04-... 12:04
] Froii 20FT FA_OCEAN ... 15-02-2017 FINM HPO2S [Editvalue is nul] FT.01  IFTMCSBL201702251229...
O 222222 “0FT PERAK BL ... 28022017 FRRD vo02/17 [Editvalue is null]
[ orsus3s3805 20°T SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul]
[ Pcies33s0 20FT SHTWSP17... 15-02-2017 FasP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul]
] PCIU1741380 20FT SHTWSP17... | 15-02-2017 FGoP 17AW010E [Editvalue is null] PILOT_2  IFTMCSBL201702271925..
] pcuz1sses 20FT SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOIE  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT 2  IFTMCSBL201702271925...
PCIU2747905 20°T SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOIE  [Editvalue s nul] PILOT 2  IFTMCSBL201702271925...
[]  pcus2s03ss “0FT SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT 2  [FTMCSBL201702271925..
[]  pcwssssest 20FT SHTWSP17... | 1502-2017 FaoP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT_2  IFTMCSBL201702271925..
1 HeGT001 40FT 0BL170302... 15-02-2017 Fl6L 17AW010E [Editvalue is null] PILOT_3  IFTMCSBL201702272143...
O Esu9ea1943 20FT 550700022... 28-02-2017 FIAY [Editvalue is nui SHIP_01  IFTMCSBL201703072348...
(] suruzsioss “0FT OBLOOI6E2... 28-02-2017 FGLF s141 [Editvalue is nul] 0016E2... IFTMCSBL201702281730...
] wHLU0S09447 20°T 0016X0438... 28-02-2017 FGLF s141 [Editvalue is nui] FY2802... IFTMCSBL201702281802..
0 ke 40FT LPKBLL .. 03-03-2017 FINN HPO25 [Editvalue is null] LPT_01  IFTMCSBL201703021235..
] o “0FT OBLI70302... 02:03-2017 Fl6L KSRAD10 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021425..
O GerT1 45T OBLI70302... 02-03-2017 FlsL KSRAO10 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021525...
[J Fosoor “0FT OBLI70302... 02:03-2017 Fl6L KSRAD10 [Editvalue is nui] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021540...
» ¥ B10001 20°T OBLI70302... 02-03-2017 FIBW 013 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021552..
] »810002 20FT OBLI70302... 02:03-2017 FI8W 013 [Editvalue is nui BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021552.
] HeTo01 45T OBLI70302... 02-03-2017 Pl KSRAD10 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021636.
] BLCoNO1 20FT BL_TEST ... 08-03-2017 Fl6L KSRAO10 [Editvalue is nui] BLTES... IFTMCSBL201703021844.
O carvon 45T OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 FITw 10% [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703031045...
O crvooz 20°T OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 FITW 103 [Editvalue is nui] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703031045..
] creoot 20FT 0BL170303... 03-03-2017 Fl6L KSRA010 [Editvalue is null] BL1703... IFTMCSBL201703031202..
] TGDOOL 45FT ©OBL170303... |03-03-2017 FI8w 013 [Editvalue is nul] BL1703... IFTMCSBL201703031306...
O Rrr2 “0FT OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 FIET SOIBNO18  [Editvalue s nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703031446...
(VS @j Refresh @ Ext

g

You also can adjust your page width by drag the splitter to left or right.

Laden Received x
CTRecord Listing Laden CT Received
[ submitRecord |
Container Info Shipment Info
Pk ContainerNo CTsze  Size Type BLNo Shipment Date SCNNo Voy. No Flagent Hauler JobNo  eDocGUID Containet i) REaiFro
i 1 .. CTNo  TradeDocNo | F/Agent H... Date Time | Depot
O Qe 20°T FA_OCEAN ... 1502-2017 FINM HPO25 [Editvalue is null FT.O1  IFTMCSBL201702251225... | | » |[] JHB100... OBL17030204... MYPKGR... 2004, 12:04
0 Froia 20FT FA_OCEAN ... 15-02-2017 FINM HPO2S [Editvalue is null] FT_01 IFTMCSBL201702251229. .
| 2222 “0FT PERAK BL ... 28-02-2017 FIRI vo002/17 [Editvalue is nul] PERAK... IFTMCSBL201702270036...
[]  DFsus333805 20FT SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOL0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT 2  IFTMCSBL201702271925...
[l pcies3so 20°T SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOIE  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT 2  IFTMCSBL201702271925...
] pcwiz41380 20FT SHTWSP17... 1502-2017 FGP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT_2  IFTMCSBL201702271925..
| PCIU2125584 20T SHTWSP17... 1502-2017 FasP 17AWOIE  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT 2 IFTMCSBL201702271925..
1 pCiuz7470s 20FT SHTWSP17... 1502-2017 FGP 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT_2
[] PcUs280335 “0FT SHTWSP17... 15022017 FGP 17AWOIE  [Editvalue s nul] PILOT_2
[]  pcsssset 20°T SHTWSP17... 1502-2017 oo 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PLLOT_2
1 HeToo1 “0FT OBLI70302... 1502-2017 Fl6L 17AWOI0E  [Editvalue is nul] PILOT_3  IFTMCSBL201702272143..
| EISU9441943 20FT 5§50700022... 28-02-2017 FIAY [Editvalue is nul] SHIP_01  IFTMCSBL201703072348...
| suTuzs10339 0FT OBLOOI6E2... 28-02-2017 FGLF s141 [Editvalue is nul] 0016€2... IFTMCSBL201702281730...
[ wHos09447 20°T 0016X0438... 28-02-2017 FGLF s141 [Editvalue is nui FY2802... IFTMCSBL201702281802...
O wxem 40FT PKBLL ... 03032017 FINN HPO25 [Editvalue is nul LPT01  IFTMCSBL201703021235..
0 e 0FT OBLI70302... 02:03-2017 Fl6L KSRADI0 [Editvalue is nui] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021425..
| GGRTL 45FT 0BL170302... 02-03-2017 Fl6L KSRA010 [Editvalue is null] BL1703... IFTMCSBL201703021525..
O] FDsoo1 “0FT OBLI70302... 02:03-2017 Pl KSRAD10 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021540..,
» ¥ ew001 20°T 0BLI70302... 02-03-2017 FI8W 013 [Editvalue is null] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021552...
O] wB10002 20°T OBLI70302... 02-03-2017 FlaW 013 [Editvalue is nul BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021552..
[l HeTo01 45T 0BLI70302... 02-03-2017 FXL KSRAD10 [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703021636..
] BLCONO1 20FT BL_TEST_0... 08-03-2017 Fl6L KSRA010 [Editvalue is null] BL_TES... IFTMCSBL201703021844..
[ crFvoor 45T OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 FIw 10% [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703031045...
[ crFvonz 20°T OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 FITw 10% [Editvalue is nul] BLI703... IFTMCSBL201703031045...
[ creoo1 20°T OBLI70303... 03-03-2017 Fl6L KSRAD10 [Editvalue is null BLI703...
] Tepoo1 45FT OBL170303... 03-03-2017 FI8W 013 [Editvalue is nui BLI703...
| RT121 40FT 0BL170303... 03-03-2017 FXET S018/N018 [Editvalue is null] BL1703... IFTMCSBL201703031446..

€ remove

@ Select l{‘g Refresh @ Ext
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5.5 MT Return

1. Select Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on MT Return menu.

M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O x
| i Home PE* et Platform Table Center .... = <
B .L
E @ | 5| | B © e el
BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Recd. CT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc
2. Select your record by click at the check box and click Select button to proceed.
MT CT Pickup — x
CT Record Listing Empty Container Return
Suffmit Record
Container Info Shipment Info
Pick Container No CTSize  Size Type BLNo Shipment Date SCNNo Voy. No F/Agent Haulier JobNo  eDoc GUID ‘ ntainer Info Recv. From
v | CTNo |TradeDoco |F/Ag... ... Date  Time Depot
» JHB10001 20FT 0BL1703020... 02-03-2017 Flaw 013 [Editvalue is null] BL17030... IFTMCSBL2017030215523.. |
D st | | D reresn | | Bt T L] submt € Remove

3. Popup of ROT Info will appear. Enter ROT detail by select your Posted Date, Posted Time

and Remark. Then click Confirm button.
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ROT Info
BL No :
F/Agent :
eDoc No :
SCN No :

Container No :

Trx. Type :

[BL17030204

| OBL17030204

| 3HB 10001

. émptyrcdntaiﬁerrﬁet'urn

JobNo: |

; IFTMCSBL201703021552391481

Posted Date :

Remark :

Posted Time :

4. Record status will appear at right column. Select record to be submitted by tick on

checkbox. Then Click Submit button to submit the record.

MT CT Pickup
CT Record Listing Empty Container Return
‘Submit Record

Container Info Shipment Info ‘

Pk Container No CTsze [szeType  BLNo Shipment Date: SN No voy. No Flagent Haier  |JobNo | eDocGUID e e
v || -/cTNo  [TradeDoco |F/Agent H..|Date |Tme Depot
» 'J JHB10001 20FT 0BL170302... 02-03-2017 Flsw 013 [Editvalue is null] BL1703... IFTMCSBL201703021552... JHB100... OBL17030204... MYPKGR... 20-04-... 12:04

D st | |G reren | |G ext € renore
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5.6 Damage Container

1. Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Damage CT menu.

M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O x
| i Home PE* et Platform Table Center .... i
= wL
E & 5 (kx A © e e
BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Recd. CT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc

v}

2. Click Refresh button to update listing. Select your record by click at the check box.

Laden CT Picup x
Container Listing General Info | Shipment
Pick | Container No Size Type BLNo Job No Shipment Date DEPOT Heulier BLNo: |0BL17030204 JobNo: |BLI7030204
v DEPOT:
O’QQQQ 20FT FAOCEAN ... FT_01 1502-2017 CCL0000594 ke
011 20FT FAOCEAN .. FT_O1 1502-2017 €CL0000S94
22022 “0FT PERAK BL . PERAK_1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS TR
DFSU6383805 20FT SHTWSP170006... PLOT_2 15022017 €Co0000587 e T
PCIU1663380 20FT SHTWSP170006... PLOT_2 15022017 €Co0000587
PCIU1741380 20FT SHTWSP170006... PLOT_2 15022017 CCo0000587 S0 s
PCIU2125584 2FT SHTWSP170006... PLOT_2 15-02-2017 €C00000587 ROTNo:
PCIU2747305 20FT SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 15022017 €Co0000587 T
PCIUB280335 “0FT SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 15:02-2017 €C00000587
PCIUB333461 20°T SHTWSP170006... PLOT_2 15022017 €Co0000587
HGTO01 “0FT OBL17030205 ... PLOT_3 15022017 MYPKGRADPS e
EISU9441943 2FT 550700022234 ... SHIP_O1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS i
SHIP_CT2 “0FT 550700022234 ... SHIP_01 28022017 MYPKGRADPS =]
SUTU2510339 “0FT OBLODIGE27873... DI6E27873 28022017 MYPKGRADPS =
WHLUDS09447 20FT 0016X04385 ... FY28021701 28022017 MYPKGRADPS Listing
LK CT1 “0FT LK BL1 .. LPT01 03032017 MYPKGRADPS Pick | Fie Name Attach... | Remerk
1 “0FT OBL17030201 ... BL17030201 02032017 MYPKGRADPS E\ New
GGRT1 45T OBL17030202 ... BL17030202 02032017 MYPKGRADPS +
FDS001 “0FT OBL17030203 ... BL17030203 02032017 MYPKGRADPS | 1] okt
» W me10001 20FT OBL17030204 ... BL17030204 02032017 MYPKGRADPS ®
#810002 20FT 0BL17030204 ... BL17030204 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
HGT001 45FT OBL17030205 ... BL17030205 02032017 MYPKGRADPS B swome
BL_CON_01 20FT BLTESTO1 ... BLTESTO1 08-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS =
cTFro01 45FT OBL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
002 20FT OBL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
16001 20°T OBL17D30302 ... BLI7030302 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
TGD001 45FT 0BL17030304 ... BLI7030304 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
RT121 “0FT OBL17030305 ... BL17030305 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
Total : 28
)
S e ﬂ = Total Record : 0

3. Click New button to create new list. Enter your information at the entries by upload picture

of damage container and write some remark. Then click Save button to save record.
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Laden CT Pickup

x

Container Listing

|| Pick  Container No

L] QQQQ
FT011
222222
DFSU638380!

HGT001

|
‘ | SHIP_CT2
|

LPK_CT1
=51
GGRT1
FDS001

| M 810001

‘ | #810002

| HGTO01
BL_CON_01
cTFYo01
Y002
16001
TaD0o1
RT121

|

‘ | PCIU1663380
| PCIU1741380
PCIU2125584
PCIU2747305

5

PCIUB280335
» PCIUB333461

EISUS441943

SUTU2510339
WHLUDS09447

Total : 28

Size

Type

BLNo

FAOCEAN ...
FA_OCEAN
PERAK BL

SHTWSP 170006...
SHTWSP170006...
SHTWSP170006...
SHTWSP170006...
SHTWSP170006...
SHTWSP170006...

SHTWSP170006...

OBLOOI6E27873...
0016X04385
LPK BL1
OBLI7030201 ...
OBL17030202 ...
OBL17030203
OBL17030204
OBL17030204
OBLI7030205 ...
BLTESTO1 ...
OBL17030301

OBL17030301

OBL17030302

OBL17030304

OBLI7030305 ...

JobNo

FT_01

. FT_01
. PERAK_1

PILOT_2
PILOT 2
PILOT 2
PILOT 2
PILOT_2
PILOT_2
PILOT_2
PILOT_3
SHIP_01

. SHIP_01

0016E27873

. FY28021701

LPT_01
BL17030201
BL17030202

. BL17030203
. BL17030204
. BL17030204

BL17030205
BL_TEST_01

. BL17030301
. BL17030301
. BL17030302

BL17030304
BL17030305

Shipment Date DEPOT
15022017 CCL0000534
15022017 CCL0000594
28-02-2017 MYPKGRADPS
15-02-2017 CC00000587
15022017 €C00000587
15022017 CC00000587
15022017 CC00000587
15-02-2017 CC00000587
15022017 CC00000587
1502-2017 €C00000587
15022017 MYPKGRADPS
28-02-2017 MYPKGRADPS
28-02-2017 MYPKGRADPS
28-02-2017 MYPKGRADPS
28-02-2017 MYPKGRADPS
0303-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
02-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
08-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
03-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
03-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
03-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
03-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
03-03-2017 MYPKGRADPS

Haulier

GeneralInfo | shipment |

BL.No: OBL17030204
DEPOT :

Haulier

Container Info.
Container No : | JHB10001

JobNo: BL17030204

Size: | 20FT Type:
ROTNo :
Upload Damage Photo
1 File Upload : =
Remark :

Ay Refresh m Exit

4. Record will appear at right column.

click Delete Button.

You can delete your record by tick on checkbox and

Laden CT Pidap |
Container Listing
Pick | Container No Size Type BLNo 30bNo Shipment Date DEPOT Hauler
S O
T QQeQ 20FT FAOCEAN ... FT.01 1502-2017 CCL0000S94
FTo11 20°T FAOCEAN ... FT_01 1502-2017 CCL0000S94
| 222022 “0FT PERAK_BL PERAK_1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS
| DFSUS383805 20T SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 1502:2017 CCo0000s87
] PClUies33s0 20T PLOT_2 1502:2017 CCo0000s87
PCIU1741380 20FT PLOT_2 15022017 CCo0000s87
1 pciu2125584 20°T PLLOT_2 1502-2017 CCo0000s87
| Pclu2747905 20FT SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 1502-2017 CCo0000s87
PCIUB280335 “0FT SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 1502-2017 CC00000587
» [ pcusssset 20T SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 15022017 CCo0000587
1 HeTo01 “0FT 0BL17030205 ... PLOT_3 1502:2017 MYPKGRADPS
O EIsUss41943 20T 550700022234 ... SHIP_O1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS
[ sipcr2 “0FT 550700022234 ... SHIP_O1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS
SUTU2510339 “0FT OBLODISE27873... 0DI6E27873 28022017 MYPKGRADPS
WHLUDS09447 20FT 0016X04385 ... FY28021701 28022017 MYPKGRADPS
| kTt “0FT LK BL1 . P01 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
1 “0FT OBL17030201 ... BL17030201 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
0 GaRTL 45FT OBL17030202 ... BL17030202 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
7 Fosoo1 “0FT 0BL17030203 ... BL17030203 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
¥ xB10001 20FT 0BLI7030204 ... BL17030204 02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS
| m810002 20T 0BL17030204 ... BL17030204 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
HGTO01 45FT OBL17030205 ... BL17030205 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
BL_CON_01 20°T BLTEST01 ... BLTEST.O1 08032017 MYPKGRADPS
1 crevoot 45FT OBL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
1 ooz 20FT 0BL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
TG00t 20°7 0BL17030302 ... BL17030302 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
] TGDO0L 45FT 0BL17030304 ... BL17030304 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
] RT121 “0FT 0BL17030305 ... BL17030305 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
Total: 28
Gyreresn | | [BY et

General Info | shipment |

BLNo: OBLI7030204
DEPOT :

Haulier :

Container Info
Container No : | JHB10001

JobNo: BL17030204

Size : |20FT Type :
ROTNo:
Upload Damage Photo
Entries
Fie Upload : =
o Concel
Remark :
B -
B sove
Pick | Fie Name Attach... Remark
v O a2%6 VIEW DAMAGE FRONT DOOR
T8, submit
Total Record : 1
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5. For submit record, click on checkbox. Then Click Submit button to submit the record.

Laden CT Picup x
Container Listing General Info | Shipment
Pick | Container No Size Type BLNo 30bNo Shipment Date DEPOT Hauer BLMNo: OBLI7030204 JobNo: |BLI7030204
Y. DEPOT :
QQQQ 20T FAOCEAN ... FT.01 1502-2017 CCL0000534 o
FToLL 20T FAOCEAN ... FT_O1 15022017 CCLo000534
2222 0FT PERAK_BL PERAK_1 2022017 MYPKGRADPS e
DFSU6383805 20FT SHTWSP170006... PILOT_2 15022017 ccoooonss? e T
PCIU1663380 20FT SHTWSP170006... PILOT_2 1502:2017 CC00000587
PCIU1741380 20T SHTWSP170006... PILOT_2 15022017 €C00000587 EESH A et
PCIU2125584 P SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 15:02-2017 ccooonoss? ROTNo:
PCIU2747505 20T SHTWSP170006... PLLOT_2 15022017 ccoooooss? TS
PCIUB280335 “0FT SHTWSP170006... PILOT_2 15022017 ccoooonss7 —
, PCIUB333%61 2087 SHTWSP170006... PILOT_2 15022017 ccoooooss?
HGTO01 “0FT 0BL17030205 ... PLOT_3 1502:2017 MYPKGRADPS s K o
EISUS441943 20FT 550700022234 ... SHIP_O1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS Remark :
SHIP_CT2 “0FT 550700022234 ... SHIP_O1 28022017 MYPKGRADPS 1
SUTU2510339 0FT OBLODISE27873... 0D16E27873 28022017 MYPKGRADPS ==
WHLUDS09447 2087 0016104385 ... FY28021701 2022017 MYPKGRADPS s
LPK_CT1 0FT LPK BLI . P01 03032017 MYPKGRADPS Pick | Fie Name Attach... Remark
1 “0FT OBL17030201 ... BL17030201 02032017 MYPKGRADPS » A2%6 . VEW  DAMAGEFRONTDOOR
GGRT1 45FT 0BL17030202 ... BL17030202 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
FDS00L “0FT 0BL17030203 ... BL17030203 02032017 MYPKGRADPS s
¥ wB10001 20FT OBLI7030204 ... BL17030204 02:03-2017 MYPKGRADPS ¥
810002 20T OBLI7030204 ... BLI7D30204 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
HGT001 45T 0BL17030205 ... BL17030205 02032017 MYPKGRADPS
BL_CON_01 20FT BLTEST01 ... BLTESTO1 08032017 MYPKGRADPS
cTFY001 45T 0BL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
CTFY002 20FT 0BL17030301 ... BL17030301 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
001 2087 0BL17030302 ... BLI7030302 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
T6D001 45T 0BLI7030304 ... BLI7030304 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
RTI21 0FT 0BLI7030305 ... BL17030305 03032017 MYPKGRADPS
Total : 28
AE2y Refre it
Gyt | | K o Total Record : 1

Chapter 6 EXPORT PROCESS

6 EXPORT PROCESS

6.1 Export Booking

1. Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Export Booking menu.

4l

1 Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O X

RA

-. Home PK*Net Platform Table Center A i

EQEE@ (1 & & &

BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Expart Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Recd. cT Status Recv. Pickup eDoc
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2. Click Refresh button to update listing

Export Booking BS
Record Listing
Shipment Info Text
Pick | Export Booking No Shippment Date | 8K Job No Furd Agent Open Date ~ TrptMode Shipping Agent Vessel D Vessel Name SCNNo Voy. No
Ll =]
| Esn04 06-03-2017 EBJ-ANS 104 [Editvalue is nuil 06-03-2017 1-BySea ... FLHH [}
EBJ-ANS103 065-03-2017 EBJ-ANS103 [Editvalue is nul] 06-03-2017 1-BySea o FFT Refresh
EBN110 06-03-2017 EBJ-ANS110 [Editvalue is nuil 06-03-2017 1-BySea ... FLAF
EX_JIUAN 05-03-2017 JIUAN_10 [Editvalue is nuil 0503-2017 1-BySea ... FINR
1 31EXPORTOL 03-03-2017 JIUAN 01 [Editvalue is nui] 03032017 1-BySea o FRH a ot
] EBN-ANSO3 03-03-2017 J0B-ANSO3 [Editvalue is nul] 03032017 1-BySea . FP
EXPBOOKING1 .. 03:03-2017 CEIOB_E1 [Editvalue is nuil 03-03-2017 1-BySea . FP
EBN-ANS03 06-03-2017 EBIN-ANSO3  [Editvalue is nul] 03-03-2017 1-BySea oo FLHM
| EN-ANSO2 03032017 EIN-ANS02 [Editvalue is nuil 0203-2017 1-BySea . FLAF
] esno1 03-03-2017 ANSEINO1 [Editvalue is nul] 02032017 1-BySea < FHCP
LPK_EBO1 02:03-2017 LPK_01 [Editvalue is nuil 02:03-2017 1-BySea o EIR
SABOOKING0001 . 02-03-2017 JEBO000L [Editvalue is null] 02:03-2017 1-BySea o FINM
1 esn17030202 02:03-2017 EBI7030202  [Editvalueis nul] 02032017 1-BySea FI6L
] EB_ASH 001 02:03-2017 EBASH 001  [Editvaleis nul] 02:03-2017 1-BySea 6L
SAEB00001 02:03-2017 30001 [Editvalue is nuil 02:03-2017 1-BySea .. FHEH
0456A34908 01-03-2017 FY17030103  [Editvalue is nul] 01:03-2017 1-BySea
» M ez .. 01032017 FY17030101  [Editvalue s nul] 01-03-2017 1-BySea
] REN_100 28022017 REN_100 [Editvalue is nul] 28-02-2017 1-BySea
PILOT_EXP_1 27022017 PILOT_1 [Editvalue is nuil 27:02:2017 1-BySea
ANS205 20-02:2017 ANS205 [Editvalue is nuil 20-02:2017 1-BySea
] TESTING EB1 31122016 PKNET_01 [Editvalue is nui] 31122016 1-By Sea
] BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN_BS [Editvalue is nul] 30122016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN B5 [Editvalue is nuil 30-12:2016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12-2016 KELVIN_B5 [Editvalue is null] 30-12-2016 1-BySea
] BOOKINGNO 30-12-2016 KELVIN_BS [Editvalue is nul] 30122016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30122016 KELVIN_BS [Editvalue is nul] 30122016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN_B5 [Editvalue is nuil 30-12:2016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12-2016 KELVIN_BS [Editvalue is null] 30-12-2016 1-BySea FFIR
1 BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN_BS [Editvalue is nuil 30122016 1-BySea FFR
| BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN_B5 [Editvalue is nuil 30-12-2016 1-8ySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN_B5 [Editvalue is nuil 30-12:2016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12-2016 KELVIN_B5 [Editvalue is nui] 30122016 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-12:2016 KELVIN B5 TEditvalue is nul 30-12:2016 1-8vSea =
114

6.2 Export Job Status

1. Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Export Job Status menu.

& ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O x

.- Home PK*Net Platform Table Center 2

= @ E i =N

BL Info Impart Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Download
Status Container Recd. CcT Booking eDoc
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2. Select record by click at the checkbox

Export Status
Export Booking Listing Export Booking
Documents | Containers
Pik | BxportBookingNo | Shippment Date Fard Agent Job_No Trpt Mode Shipping Agent | New Update
” & Pick  eDocType Date Time Sender  Remark

[V jpooxmnero ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea »B [ &8 30-Dec-16 21:55 A
booano . BDec-is KLV 85 1-Byses =TE
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes

OKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea Rarcoats TS B
BOOKINGNO .. 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_B5 1-BySea » | 30-Dec-16 21:55 Received
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes 16-Feli-17 16:44 Received
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_B5 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN 85 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes -
w Exit
Cargo Unify - Shipper Modul Ver.8.0.0 20042017

3. Record status will appear at right column. You can click at the tab to see different status

whether document status or container status.

Export Status
Export Booking Listing
Containers
Pick | ExportBookingNo Shippment Date Furd Agent Job_No Trpt Mode Shipping Agent | New Update
b = Pick  eDocType Date Time Sender  Remark
»{ ¥ sookmeno .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea B[ s 30-Dec-16 21:55 A
BOOKINGNO .+ 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea Levell |
BOOKINGNO 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea 20D e Stat
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea 2|30 Dec-16 2138 Beceived
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea 16-Feb-17 16:44 Received
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_B5 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-t6 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN 65 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySes
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN 85 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO .. 30Dec-t6 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO ... 30Dec-16 KELVIN_B5 1-BySea >
m Exit
9o Unify - Shipper Module Ve 8.0, 20042017
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Export Status x
Export Booking Listing Export Booking
Documents
Pick Export Booking No Shippment Date: Fwrd Agent Job_No Trpt Mode Shipping Agent New Update
\ a Pick  eDocType Date Time Sender  Remark
»: o] BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea ] = 30-Dec-16 21:55 A
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN.BS 1-BySea evell
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea pjancrals] AESLLS S
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_B5 1-BySea » | 30-Dec-16 21:55 Received
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea 16-Feb-17 16:44 Received
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BooKINGNO . 30Dec-t6 e ss 1-Bysea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-By Sea
BOOKINGNO . 30-Dec-16 KELVIN_BS 1-BySea x:
w Exit
Unify - smééa Module Ver. 8.0.0 20-04-2017
6 3 MT C i R i
. ontainer Receive
[ I ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O d
Il 1
\ ’ .
i Home PK*et Platform Table Center - T
= [ | L% S| B,
BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT C Laden Download
Status Container Recd. cT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc
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2. Click Refresh button to update listing. Select record by tick at the checkbox then click
Select button.

MT CT Received -
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
7 Container No CTsize Export Booking No Job_No FlAgent Haulier Container Info Pickup Job Fie
¥ Containe... | CT... Export... |Haulier PickupDate | Pick... RO... CEJ.
» [ caxus4s... FANCB... 30012017 23:02 KE...
0CGU20... FANCE... 30-012017 2302 KE...
FCIU30L. FANCB... 15022017 23:02 KE

S submit Remove

@ select | AR Refresh 0 Exit o 5%

3. Select record will appear at right column. To delete record at the listing, select your record

and click Remove button.

MT CT Received x
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
Pick Container No CTsize Export Booking No Job_No FlAgent Haulier Container Info Pickup Job File
A - ... |CT... Export... | Haulier Pickup Date  Pick... RO... CEJ...
W] caxus... FANCB... 30012017 2302 KE
occuzg.. FANCE... 3001-2017  23:02 KE..
Fcuso)... FANCB... 15022017 23:02 KE...

Doeeresn| 6 e ||| 2 2 222200000 &R Re
&P seect | AQy Refresh & e o Smt
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4. Submit record by click at the record and click at Submit button.

malaysia

LEMBAGA PELABUHAN KELANG

MT CT Received =
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
Pick Container No CTsize Export Booking No Job_No FlAgent Haulier Contaner I Pickup Job File
5. CT... Export... Haulier pickupDate  Pick... RO... CEJ.
» CA@648... FANCB... 30-01-2017 23:02 KE...
ocqu20... FANCB... 30-01-2017  23:02 KE...
FCIEB01... FANCB... 15-02-2017 23:02 KE
w Select | |43y Refresh Q Exit —;6 Submit ;:; Remove
6.4 Laden Pickup
1. Go to PK*Net Platform tab and click on Laden Pickup menu.
RA [ I ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O d
Il 1
i Home PK*et Platform Table Center 2 o~
E @ 5 (= B o =)
BL Info Import Job Import Laden MT Return Damage Export Export Job MT CT Laden Download
Status Container Recd. CcT Booking Status Recv, Pickup eDoc
Page 31
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2. Click Refresh button to update listing. Select record by tick at the checkbox then click

Select button.

Laden CT Pickup x
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
Container No CTsize Export Booking No Job_No F/Agent Haulier o — Pickup Job Fie
ad ... Containe... 'CT... Export... Haulier PickupDate  Pick... RO... CEJ..
» [ caxusss... FANCE... 30-012017 2302 KE...
0CGU20. FANCB... 30012017 23:02 KE
FCIU30L.. FANCE... 15022017 23:02 KE...
@ select | JAE3; Refresh Q Exit ':’6 Submit [S5¢ Remove

3. Select record will appear at right column. To delete record at the listing, select your record

and click Remove button.

Laden CT Pickup
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
Pick Container No CTsize Export Booking No Job_No FlAgent Haulier Container Info Pickup Job Fie
M = ... |CT... Export... Haulier PidkupDate  Pick... RO... CEJ.
» [ cafiess... FANCE... 30012017  23:02 KE...
ocquz0... FANCE... 30-012017 2302 KE...
) E FANCB... 15022017 23:02 KE

f—d Submit ¥“‘ Remove

) select | |42 Refresh Exit
N2 &
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4. Submit record by click at the record and click at Submit button.
Laden CT Pickup x
Container Info Container Update
Submit Record
Container Info
Pick Container No CT Size Export Booking No Job_No F/Agent Haulier Container Info Pidup Job File
M CT... Export... Haulier Pickup Date  Pick... RO... CEJ..
» CAXEE48... FANCB... 30-01-2017  23:02 KE...

D seect || \Gy Refresh & = [Eig Remove

Chapter 7 ISO CODE

7 1SO CODE

7.1 Port Code

1. Go to Table Center tab and click on Port Code menu.

M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O *
. Home PK*Net Platform Table Center X -
= = L ] =y — i
= = H{H}s E;J :{g = Commodity
Standard 1SOCT Flight | Oversea | Shipping | Fwrd Agents | = yesselID
Code * Size Type ™ I Partner Agent B
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New ISO Port Code

1. To create new record, click at button New

IS0 Port Code x
Entries

Code: | AEAAN b\% New

Description : | AL AIN
T
J) Edit

Select | Code Description Country ... Country " Delete
L&

AL AIN AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEAIM AIMAN AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AEAQU AQUABA AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEAUH ABU DHABEL AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AEBAB BANDAR ABBAS AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDAS DAS ISLAND AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDUY RAS ZUBBAYA (RAS DUBAYYAH) AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDXB DUBAL AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ﬂ Exit
AEFAT FATEH TERMINAL AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES

2. Enter your information of Code and Description at ISO Port Code entries. Then click Save

button to save record.

150 Port Code x
Entries

Code :

Description :

x Cancel
[ o] ]
t_) Save

Edit ISO Port Code

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.
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IS0 Port Code
Entries

Select | Code

3 | AEAAN
AEAIM
AEAQU
AEAUH
AEBAB
AEDAS
AEDUY
AEDXB
AEFAT
AEFUS

Code :

Description :

AEAAN
AL AIN

Description

AL AIN
AIMAN

AQUABA

ABU DHABI

BANDAR ABBAS

DAS ISLAND

RAS ZUBBAYA (RAS DUBAYYAH)
DUBAT

FATEH TERMINAL

FUJAIRAH

Country ... Country

AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AE UNITED ARABE EMIRATES

x

L@ New
ap
L"Z Edit

Ty
| 3!‘ Delete

h;’ Exit

2. Edit your Description at ISO Port Code entries. Then click Save button to save record.

M [T I 1SO Port Code - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - m} x
| |
- Home PK*Net Platform Table Center 2 i~
== AFM [ e, Ta) = )
SE HUH gl @ a.‘.: = Commodity
Port Code | Standard IS0 CT Flight | Owversea | Shipping | Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Code Size Type ™ jin) Partner Agent :
IS0 Port Code x
Entries
Code: AEAQU | g9
Description :  AQUABA
B ’
4l
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Delete ISO Port Code

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

IS0 Port Code x

Entries

Code : | AEAAN h\% New

Description : | AL AIN

E.»ﬂ) Edit

Select | Code Description Country ... Country I__|_ Delete
T - I_“
3 AEAAN AL AIN AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEAIM AIJMAN AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEAQU AQUABA AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEALH ABU DHABIL AE UMITED ARAB EMIRATES
AEBAB BAMDAR. ABBAS AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDAS DAS ISLAND AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDLY RAS ZUBBAYA (RAS DUBAYYAH) AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEDXEB DUBAIL AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES W Exit
AEFAT FATEH TERMIMAL AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AEFUS FUJAIRAH AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel

Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

Yes Mo
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7.2 Standard Code

7.2.1 Country Code

New Country Code

1. Goto Table Center tab and click on Standard Code menu then select Country Code.

Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O d
PK*Net Platform Table Center A £~
o= Wl _,.g-u-,l o = Commodity
IS0 CT Flight | Oversea = Shipping = Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Size Type ¥ D Partner Agent B

HEC Biz. Parine Codes Usage CT -150 Type
| ’ Country Code -

fs Currency Code

(B .
= Measurement Unit

EE Package Type

2. To create new record, click at button New.

Country Code x
L‘i} Edit
hd Find Clear
I
E }!‘ Delete
Select | Code & | Description
| ap ANDORRA
AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AF AFGHAMISTAN
AG ANTIGUA AND BAREUDA
Al AMGUILLA
AL ALBANIA
AM ARMENIA ﬂ St
AN METHERLAMDS ANTILLES

3. Enter your information of Code and Description at Country Code entries. Then click Save

USER GUIDE Page 37



RA RANK ALPHA TECHNOLOGIS SDN BHD metevele
PORT KLANG*NET (MFT) LEMBAGA PELABUHAN KELANG

button to save record.

Country Code x
Entries

Code: |

Description :

[ o ]
t_) Save

X Cancel
F7]
Edit Country Code
1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.
Country Code x
Entries
Code: AD
Description : | ANDORRA

E)Jj Save
x Cancel
(%]

2. Edit your Description at ISO Port Code entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Country Code x
Entries

Code: |AD
Description : | ANDORRA s

E)J. Save
x Cancel

Delete Country Code

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

M [T g = Country Code - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O *
el Home PK* et Platform Table Center 2 £~
=] = = Ly Yo, Tg)
—— FI R = :
%E Pp= HUH - ] @ -.!‘. = Commodity
PortCode | Standard IS0 CT Flight | Oversea | Shipping = Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Code * Size Type * jin} Parner Agent :
Country Code x
AD 3 "
L@ New
ANDORRA
—~
{2 Edt
- Find Clear
Ty
lf_;& Delete
Select Code 4 | Description
¢ -
1| M |iap ANDORRA
AE UNITED ARAE EMIRATES
AF AFGHAMNISTAM
AG ANTIGUA AND BARBLIDA
AT AMGUILLA
AL ALBAMIA -
W Exit
AM ARMENIA
AM METHERLAMDS ANTILLES
AQ ANGOLA

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel
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Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

Yes Mo

7.2.2 Currency Code

New Currency Code

1. Goto Table Center tab and click on Standard Code menu then select Currency Code.

R& L= I = Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O bt
i Home PK*Met Platform Table Center A i~
=5 = ATRT & 73] [ — .
%E = Wl g,l @ ...-!:. = Commodity
Port Code | | Standard ISOCT Fiight | Oversea = Shipping = Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Code v Size Type * jin) Partner Agent :
REC Biz. Partner Codes Usage CT -150 Type
@ Country Code
fs Currency Code
=E .
EE  Measurement Unit
(==
EE Package Type
2. To create new record, click at button New.
Currency Code X
- Find Clear
Select Code | Description
¢ N
ATS AUSTRIA SCHILLING
AUD AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
BDT TAKA
BEF FRANC

3. Enter your information of Code and Description at Currency Code entries. Then click Save

button to save record.
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Currency Code
Entries
Code :
Description : -
E):I::.| Save
x Cancel

Edit Currency Code

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.

Currency Code x
b\% New
L{;E) Edit
- Find Clear
L
E}‘! Delete
Select Code 4 | Description
® -

ATS AUSTRIA SCHILLING

ALD AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR

BOT TAKA

BEF FRANC

BMD BRUMEI DARUSSALAM DOLLAR.

BUK KYAT

CAD CAMADA DOLLAR W Bt

CHF SWISS FRANC

2. Edit your Description at Currency Code entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Currency Code

nitries

Code :

Description :

ATS

AUSTRIA SCHILLING|

Delete Currency Code
1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.
Currency Code x
b\% Mew
L{;E) Edit
- Find Clear
If; Delete
Select Code 4 | Description
. "
ATS AUSTRIA SCHILLING
AUD AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
BOT TAKA
BEF FRANC
BMND BRUNEI DARUSSALAM DOLLAR.
BUK KYAT
CAD CAMADA DOLLAR. W Bt
CHF SWISS FRANC
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2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel

Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

es Mo

7.2.3 Measurement Code

New Measurement Code

1. Go to Table Center tab and click on Standard Code menu then select Measurement Code.

M - i Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O d
s Home PK*Met Platform Table Center 2 P
I =— AFm L] =y Ta¥ = '
%E = | ﬁ'l @ ...!:. = Commodity
Port Code ISOCT Flight | Oversea | Shipping | Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Size Type ™ D Partner Agent
HEC Biz. Partner Codes Usage CT - IS0 Type
Country Code
Currency Code

Measurement Unit

Package Type

2. To create new record, click at button New.
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Measurement Unit X

1l
L\‘E Edit

- Find Clear

=
= Delete

Select Code & Description

i 100 Hundered testing
lllllllllllllllllllllllllll 121 2121212
ACR ACRE (4840 YDS)
AMH AMPERE-HOUR (3,6 KC) ddkkdd

3. Enter your information of Code and Description at Measurement Unit entries. Then click

Save button to save record.

Measurement Unit x
Entries
Code: ||
Description @
7
&
| o] |
_):] Save
x Cancel

Edit Measurement Code

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.
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Measurement Unit x
100 9 :
L@ MNew
Hundered testing
—
{. B? Edit
A Find Clear
_Ll Delete

Select Code

1: | M Faoo
121
ACR
AMH
APz
ARE
ASM
ATM
BHP

4+ | Description

Hundered testing

2121317

ACRE (4840 YDS)

AMPERE-HOUR. (3,6 KC) ddkkdd
OUMNCE GB

ARE (100M32)

ALCOHOLIC STRENGTH

STANDARD ATMOSPHERE

BRAKE HORSE POWER. (245,7 WATTS

=

2. Edit your Description at Measurement Unit entries. Then click Save button to save record.

Measurement Unit

Entries

Code :

Description @

100

Hundered testing|

t_);] Save
x Cancel

Delete Measurement Code

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.
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Measurement Unit x
100 9 :
L@ MNew
Hundered testing
5
{B? Edit
A Find Clear
|f=;‘ Delete

Select Code

i | | 00
121
ACR
AMH
APZ
ARE
ASM
ATM
BHP

4+ | Description

Hundered testing

2121317

ACRE (4840 YDS)

AMPERE-HOUR. (3,6 KC) ddkkdd
OUMNCE GB

ARE (100M32)

ALCOHOLIC STRENGTH

STANDARD ATMOSPHERE

BRAKE HORSE POWER. (245,7 WATTS

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel

USER GUIDE

Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

Mo
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7.2.4 Package Type

New Package Type

1. Go to Table Center tab and click on Standard Code menu then select Package Type.

R& L= I = Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O bt
i’ - Home PK*Met Platform Table Center A i~
%g = Wl ,..g:;.l @ = Commodity
Port Code IsOCT Flight | Oversea = Shipping = Fwrd Agents | := yesselID
Size Type ¥ D Partner Agent B
RBLC Biz. Parine Codes Usage CT - IS0 Type
# Country Code
fs Currency Code
Measurerment Unit
Package Type
2. To create new record, click a button New.

Package Type x
1l
{ 5-1)' Edit

- Find Clear
l:_; Delete
Select Code «  Description
= -
Barting
BOBBIN
BC BOTTLECRATE, BOTTLERACK
ED BOARD

3. Enter your information of Code and Description at Package Type entries. Then click Save

button to save record.
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Package Type x
Entries

Code: |
Description : -
E)J::.l Save
x Cancel

Edit Package Type

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.

Package Type x
BA L\% Mew
Barting
L{l’a) Edit
- Find Clear
Ly
If)!‘ Delete
Select Code 4 | Description
¢ -
I W |isa Barting
BB BOBBIN
BC BOTTLECRATE, BOTTLERACK
ED BOARD
BE BUMNDLE
BF BALLOOM, NON-PROTECTED
8G BAG ddddd W Bt
EH BUMNCH
EBI BIN

2. Edit your Description at package type entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Package Type x
Entries

Code: BA

Description : Bartingl

tg:ﬁ Save
x Cancel
e
Delete Package Type
1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.
Package Type x
BA 3
b. q}_‘ MNew
Barting -
-
# Edit
i
- Find Clear
If; Delete
Select Code &  Description
. .
1} v |iBa Barting
EB BOBBIM
BC BOTTLECRATE, BOTTLERACK
ED BOARD
BE BUMDLE
EF BALLOOM, NON-PROTECTED
BG BAG ddddd ﬁ Bt
EH BUNCH
EBI BIN

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel
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Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

7.3 ISO CT Size Type- [ Will be available soon]

7.4 Flight D

New Flight ID

1. Goto Table Center tab and click on Flight ID.

M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O X
- Home PE*TMet Platform Table Center 2 -
— —= —— =), Ta) — '
%% = = @ .."- = Commodity
PortCode | Standard ISOCT Shipping | Fwrd Agents | = yessel ID
Code * Size Type ¥ Agent E

2. To create new record, click at button New.
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Carrier ID x

ryl
E:Z Edit

- Find Clear
LY
|

5 Delete

Select  Code 4+ | Description

222333322

Aeroservidos Ecuatorianos C.A
2B B. Airways
2C International Cargo Express (I

3. Enter your information of Code and Description at Carrier ID entries. Then click Save

button to save record.

Carrier ID x

Entries

Code :

Description :

x Cancel

Edit Flight ID

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.4
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Carrier ID x
BA 5 ’
L@ Mew
Aviacsa - Consordo Aviaxsa
-
{ ’5? Edit
- Find Clear
|
I:;‘\l‘ Delete
Select | Code | Description
¥ 51 =
1| M |isa Aviacsa - Consorcio Aviaxsa =
6B Baxter Aviation
&aC Cape Smythe Air Services Inc.
&0 Alaska Island Air Inc.
6E Malmo Aviation AB
&G Las Vegas Airlines =
: : m Exit
&6H Trans Air Cambodia Co. Ltd.
6] Southeast European Airlines
2. Edit your Description at Carrier ID entries. Then click Save button to save record.
Carrier ID x
Entries

Code: GA

Description @ | Aviacsa - Consordo Aviaxsal
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Delete Flight ID

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

Carrier ID x
GA L\% MNew
Aviacsa - Consordo Aviaxsa
L{“% Edit
hd Find Clear
L
E}n!‘ Delets
Select | Code | Description
L & “
I V! 64 Aviacsa - Consorcio Aviaxsa
6B Baxter Aviation
&iC Cape Smythe Air Services Inc.
6D Alaska Island Air Inc.
6E Malma Aviation AB
&G Las Vegas Airlines )
&H Trans Air Cambodia Co. Ltd, ﬂ st

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel

I —— |

Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

es Mo

3. Popup of record Deleted appear. Click OK button.

Record Deleted!

OK
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Chapter 8 BUSINESS PARTNER

8 BUSINESS PARTNER

8.1 Oversea Partner

New Oversea Partner

1. Go to Table Center tab and click on Oversea Partner.

M [ ¥ Cargo Unify - Shipper Module - O X
Home PK*Met Platform Table Center 2 i~
(=== o s
=] — p= h@ = Commodity
== _— |

Port Code | Standard ISOCT i Oversea || Shipping | Fwrd Agents | 3= yesse| ID

Code * Size Type ™ Partner Agent
2. To create new record, click at button New.
Oversea Trader x
- Fnd Clear
KELVIN o
o New
Select Code Name Tel. No Fax. No
T L
= Edit
3 Kelvin Tiong (UD11-1111 (1101111111 Address1 L‘/ ‘
e L= |l = Address? S
4 Name (- o L Delete
5 Kelvin Tiong (11111111 (1111111141
12 FrorrrTTT (120)2222222 (22222222 —
1 1 (- (- (1111111111 (11111111
2 MName o
Lilv
| .
u Exit

3. Enter your information in general info contacts entries. Then click Save button to save

record.
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Ouersea Trader x
Generdl Infa.
code: [ ROCMo:
Name : &
Adeess : r
postcf L
TelMo: [ Fax. No : ] 9 o
Onine ID

Contacts Eﬁ Save
Person In Charge

Name :

— &

NRIC : Tel. No

eMall :

Edit Oversea Partner

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.

Oversea Trader x
- Find Clear
KELVIN
2 New
Kein Tiong L&
Select Code Name Tel. No Fax. No
T 4
; 7 Edt
vil W KELVIN Kelvin Tiong (111131111 (111)111-1111 Address1 -
E e (D N G N S Address2 3
hd Name O O | g Delete
s Kelvin Tiong (1111111 | (111111111
3
12 e (202222202 | (222)222-2222
1 1 - - (LL1)111-1111 (111)111-1111
2 Name - - =
L
=
u Exit

2. Edit your information at general info entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Overses Trader x
General Info.
Code : |KELVIN ROCNo :
Name : | kelyin Tiong| &
»
Address : | Address1
Address2
Post Codd: ®
3
Tel.No: |(111)111-1111 Fax.No: |(11D)111-1111

Online ID :

Contacts q
Person In Charge

Name :

— g o

NRIC : Tel. No:

eMail :

Delete Oversea Partner

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

Oversea Trader x
- Find Clear
KELVIN
= New
Kooy ®
32135 S—. ). Name Tel. No Fax. No
T 4]
< J) Edit
vil ¥ e Kelvin Tiang (U111 (1111111 Address1 :
E e o - Address2
4 Name O gy Dol
3 Kelvin Tiong (111131111 (111)113-1111
3
12 TTTrrrerTT (121)222-2222  (222)222-2222
1 1 - - (1111111111 (111)111-1111
2 Name (- (- il
L5
=
“ Exit

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel
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Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

Mo

8.2 Shipping Agent

New Shipping Agent

1. Go to Table Center tab and click on Shipping Agent.

M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O X
i Home PE*TMet Platform Table Center 2 -
] — ~ -4 )
= Il L = .
=[] = = HHU MR - Ve = Commodity
(= — — e
PortCode | Standard ISOCT Flight | Oversea | Shipping | Fwrd Agents | := yessel ID
Code * Size Type * jin) Partner Agent
2. To create new record, click at button New.
Shipping Agent b
A Find Clear
BS0001 ROC
KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD
Select Code Name ROCMNo  AgentCo... MyCloud ID
A - g |
- ']) Edit
3 BS0001 KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD ROC ... BSODOL NO 26 JALAN CUNGAH
BS0002 BWL AGENCY SDN BHD BS0002 PORT KLANG
B50003 INDUSTRIAL EIETE .. B50003 | g Dotz
MYPKGAHO10 HEUNG-A (M) SDN BHD 34220... BSO004 MYPKGAHO10
BS0005 BOCS SDN BHD 55855... 850005
BS000G DASWANI SHIPPING SDN BHD WW ... BSODOG - - v
BS0007 EAST MOUNT AGENCY (M) SDN BH.... BS0007 e
MYPKGAHO85 SWIFT LOGISTICS TA SDM. BHD 11815... 850008 MYPKGAHO8S '
MYPKGAHOED GAPIMA SDN.BHD i7861.. BSO003  MYPKGAHDSO |IJ_
B50010 THE MANIFEST SHIPPING SERVICE. .. BS0010
B50011 FROMINENT LINK SDN BHD B50011 ERG
BS0012 CARGO FREIGT SHIPPING SDMEBH... BS0012
MYPKGAHO70 FAR EASTERN FREIGHT AGENCIES 01308 B50013 MYPKGAHO70 AN ﬂ =t
850014 HARTRA HOEGM SDN BHD BS0014 12344544 (i
BS0015 MISC AGENCIES SDN BHD BS0015
2121212121
B50016 BUDISUKMA SHIFFING AGENCY SD... B50016

3. Enter your information in general info entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Shipping Agent x
General Info,
Name : &
b
Address : 4
Post Code : ®
Tel. No: [(_)__ Fax. No:

x Cancel
Online ID :

SMK Requirement | LPK/Other Info | Contacts E -
Person In Charge

Name :

- g =

NRIC : Tel. No @

eMail : |2121212121

Edit Shipping Agent

1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.

Shipping Agent x
- | Find Clear
BS0001 ROC T
KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD L@ ™
Select Code Name ROCNo  AgentCo... MyCloud ID
¢ -
1 v BS0001 KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD ROC ... BS0001 MO 26 JALAN CUNGAH
BS0002 BW/L AGENCY SON BHD BS0002 PORT KLANG
ES0003 INDUSTRIAL EIEIE ... BS0003 \_;‘ Delete
MYPKGAHO10 HEUNG-A (M) SDN BHD 34220... BS0004  MYPKGAHD10
BS0005 BOCS SDN BHD 55555... | BSO00S —
BS0008 DASWANI SHIPPING SDN BHD Ww ... BSO00& (| N o i
EBS0007 EAST MOUNT AGENCY (M) SDNEH... B50007 sl
MYPKGAHOBS SWIFT LOGISTICS TA SDN. BHD 11915... BSOO08  MYPKGAHOSS L
MYPKGAHOS0 GAPIMA SDN.BHD 17861... A BS0009 MYPKGAHOS0 Ll |
BS0010 THE MANIFEST SHIPPING SERVICE... BS0010
BSO011 PROMINENT LINK SDN BHD 850011 ErmE
BS0012 CARGO FREIGT SHIPPING SDN BH... B50012
MYPKGAHO70 FAR EASTERN FREIGHT AGENCIES ... 01308... BS0013 MYPKGAHO70 MATBANGE ﬂ st
BS0014 HARTRA HOEGM SON BHD 850014 12394544 (11)111-1111
BS0015 MISC AGENCIES SDN BHD B50015 T
BS0016 BUDISUKMA SHIPPING AGEMCY SD... BS0016
BS0017 POL (M) SDN BHD BS0017
ES0018 CHONG FUT SHIPPING &FORWAD. . B50018 .
TH =526

2. Edit your Description at general info entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Shipping Agent x

General Info.

Code : |BS0001 ROCNo: |ROC

Name : |KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD

Address : |NO 26 JALAN CUNGAH &

FORT KLANG
Post Code : %
Tel.No: [(_)__- Fax.Mo: [ ) -
S HK cancel
Oniine 1D :
SMK Requirement | LPK/Other Info | Contacts E Save
Person In Charge

Name : | KELVIN tIONG

Level: |MANMANGE ﬂ Exit

NRIC: | 12344544 Tel. No: |({111)111-1111

eMail : |2121212121

Delete Shipping Agent

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

Shipping Agent x
~| Find Clear
850001 ROC
2 New
KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD L@
Select Code Mame ROCNo  AgentCo... MyCloud D
A4 - )
: L.Z Edit
1; | ¥ |iesooor KRIS PAHLAWAN SDN BHD ROC ... BS00OL NO 26 JALAN CLINGAH
BS0002 BWL AGENCY SDN BHD B50002 PORT KLANG
BS0003 INDUSTRIAL EEIE ... BS0003 g Deete
MYPKGAHD10 HEUNG-A (M) SDN BHD 34220... BSOO04  MYPKGAHO1D
BS0005 BOCS SN BHD 55555.. BS00DS —
BS0006 DASWANI SHIPPING SDN BHD WW ... BS0006 - S — 7
BS0007 EAST MOUNT AGENCY (M) SDN BH. BS0007 .
MYPKGAHDSS SWIFT LOGISTICS TA SDN. BHD 11915.. BSO0D3  MVPKGAHOS5 i
MYPKGAHDS0 GAPIMA SDN.BHD 17851.. BSOODS  MVPKGAHOGD |
BS0010 THE MANIFEST SHIPPING SERVICE... BS0010
ES0011 PROMINENT LINK SDN BHD BS0011 e
BS0012 CARGO FREIGT SHIPPING SDN BH. .. BS0012
MANMANGE u =

MYPKGAHDT0 FAR EASTERM FREIGHT AGENCIES .., 01309... BSOD13  MYPKGAHOTD
BS0014 HARTRA HOEGM SDN BHD BS0014 12344544 (11)111-1111
BS0015 MISC AGENCIES SDN BHD BS0015

2121212121
BS0016 BUDISUKMA SHIPPING AGENCY SD... BS0016
BS0017 ROL (M) SDN BHD BS0017
BS0018 CHONG FUI SHIPPING & FORWAD. .. BS0018 .

TH =526

2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel
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Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

8.3 Forwarding Agents

New Forwarding Agents

1. Goto Table Center tab and click on Forwarding Agents.

M & - Cargo Unify - Shipper Module — O X
- Home PE*Met Platform Table Center 2 =~

(o — TRl Ly ] 747 — !

iz = & 8
PortCode | Standard ISOCT Flight | Oversea = Shipping $= Vessel ID

Code * Size Type * jin) Partner Agent E
2. To create new record, click at button New.
Agent Forwarder x

Pick Online ID

£ AF00000456
BMS0000252
CFS0000213
ELO0000598
FFO0000614
HS50000207
1AS0000441
JEF0000267
KLBO000450
MS50000603
MAOD000588
NLS0000492
PCS0000333
PLS0000507
RLO0000320

Agent Code

BFO00S
BFO230
BFO486
BFO783
BFO253
BFO392
BF1004
BFO368
BFO623
WF0038
BFO0S6
BFO746
WF0470
BF1116
BFO596

- Find Clear

Name

AMAN FREIGHT (M) SDN BHD
BUMI MARINE SHIPPING SDN BHD

CONSOLPLUS FREIGHT SERVICES SD...

ELITE LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD
FEDRIC FREIGHT {(M)SDN BHD
HARBOUR. SERVICES SDN BHD
INTEGRA AGENCIES SDN BHD

JASA EXPORT FREIGHT FORWARDIN. ..

KONSORTIUM LOGISTIK BERHAD
MAJU SENJA SDN BHD

MULTI ASIA (M) SDN BHD

NOVA LOGISTICS SDM BHD

PANALPINA CUSTOMS SERVICES (M) ...

POITIVE LOGISTICS SDN BHD
RS LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD

Contact Name

JEYALETCHUMI A/P MARIAPILLAT
LOO CHEA HEE

NOOR. SHAIZAH BINTI RAZALT
NIKI LIM

HANIPAH

FATIMAH BINTI SAMALUDDIN
MAZNAH BINTI UJANG
GERALDINE KOK PEK YEN
MICHAEL CHEONG CHEE BENG
LEEBEETEE

RYAN TAN TECK SIONG
RAJENDRAN ELLAPAN
JIVANATHAN AL SINGARAIU
MOHD ZAINI B. MOHD ALT
MAY SIOW

\;2 Edit

E; Delete

E

u Exit

3. Enter your information in general info entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Agent Forwarder x
General Info.
- Find Clear
Code: [ | Roche:
&
Fidk  Online ID Agent Code Name Cantact Name Name :
: Address : 4
» AF00000456 BFO00S AMAN FREIGHT (M) SDN BHD JEYALETCHUMI A/P MARIAPILLAL -
BMSDDDOZE2  BFD2H BUMI MARINE SHIFFING SDN BHD LOO CHEA HEE
CFS0000213 BFD486 CONSOLPLUS FREIGHT SERVICES SD. NOOR SHAIZAH BINTI RAZALT
ElooooDsss  BRO7AS ELITE LOGISTICS (M) SDH BHD NIKT LM —
FFOD000E14  BFO2SE FEDRIC FREIGHT (M)SON BHD HANTPAH PostCode: |
HSS0000207 BFO392 HARBOUR SERVICES SDN BHD FATIMAH BINTI SAMALUDDIN -
1AS0000441  BF 1004 INTEGRA AGENCIES SDN BHD MAZNAH EINTI UJANG TelRo: [C ) Fax. No: E Sav
JEFO000267  BFO36R 1ASA EXPORT FREIGHT FORWARDIN,.. | GERALDINE KOK PEK YEN Onine I0 : Agent Code :
KBOOOD4S0  BFOGZ3 KONSORTIUM LOGISTIK BERHAD MICHAEL CHEONG CHEE BENG — 9 conce
MSSDDDOSO3  WFDOZ MAJL SENIA SDN EHD eE BEE TEE
MADO000S586 BFO0S6 MULTI ASIA (M) SDN BHD RYAN TAN TECK SIONG MName :
NLSODDO4S2  BRD7HG NOVA LOGISTICS SDN BHD RAJENDRAN ELLARAN Ll e ﬂ i
PCS000D333  WFO47O PANALPINA CUSTOMS SERVICES (M) ... | JIVANATHAN AL SINGARAJ
PLS0000507  BF1116 POITIVE LOGISTICS SDN BHD MOHD ZAINI B. MOHD AL e
RLODDDOZZ0  BRDSH6 RS LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD MAY SIOW
SAADD0D195 BFD153 SEA ASSOCIATE AGENCY SDN BHD SOH HUEI XIN
Edit Forwarding Agents
tF ding Agent
1. To edit record, select your record to edit then click at button Edit.
Agent Forwarder x
- Find Clear
AFO0000456 446 4 ™y
Pick  Online D Agent Code Name Contact Hame AMAN FRETGHT (M) SON BHD
fl | LOT & JALAN SULTAN MOHAMED 3 E.ﬂ) Edit
1 M Carocooosss  BR000s AMAN FREIGHT (M) SDN BHD IEYALETCHUMI AP MARTARTLL AT T
EMSO000Z62  BFD230 BUMI MARINE SHIPPING SON BHD LOO CHEA HEE
50000213 BFO486 CONSOLPLUS FREIGHT SERVICES SD... NOOR SHAIZAH BINTI RAZALI A N
DO000SSE  BROTB3 ELTTE LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD NIKI LM
Foogaos1s  Brozss FEDRIC FREIGHT (M)SDN BHD HANIPAH Z2000_
ksooooz07  Brozsz HAREOUR, SERVICES SDN BHD FATIMAH EINTI SAMALUDDIN
\S0000441 BF1004 INTEGRA AGENCIES SDM BHD MAZNAH BINTI UJAMNG ©03)__-3178 05-31765625 H;
FO000267  BROZ6E JASA EXPORT FREIGHT FORWARDIN. . GERALDINE KOK PEK YEN AFO0000456 BFO006 -
BO0D4s0  BFO623 KONSORTIUM LOGISTIK BERHAD MICHAEL CHEONG CHEE BENG
SS0000603 WF0038 MAJU SENJA SDN BHD LEE BEE TEE
MAOOODSS6 | BRO0SG MULTE ASTA (M) SDM BHD RYAN TANTECK SIONG SEYALETCHUMI AP MARTAPTLLAT
NLSODDDMEZ  BFO746 NOVA LOGISTICS SON BHD RAJENDRAN ELLAPAN
PCSO00033Z | WFD47D PANALPINA CUSTOMS SERVICES (M) ... JIVANATHAN A/L SINGARAJU W e
PLS0000507 BF1116 POITIVE LOGISTICS SDN BHD MOHD ZAINI B. MOHD AL
RLODDDD3ZD | BFDSHE RS LOGISTICS (M) SDN BHD MAY SIOW
SAADDD0ISS  EFDIS SEA ASSOCIATE AGENCYSDNEMD SO HUELXIN
SSF0000278 BF1143 SINAR SURIA FORWARDING AGENCY ... STAMLEY BEE
Scs0000324  BROTOS STRAITS CARRIERS SDN BHD MOHD YASSIN BTN HI MOHD HANTFFA
TH = 8208

2. Edit your Description at general info entries. Then click Save button to save record.
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Agent Forwarder

General Info.

Code : |AFDDO0D456 ROCNo: | 28446H
e
Name : | AMAN FREIGHT (M) SON BHD
Address : |LOT 6 JALAN SULTAN MOHAMED 3 »
KAW PERINDUSTRIAN SELAT KLANG UTAR -
BANDAR SULTAN SULAIMAN

PostCode : [42000_

Tel.No: |(03)__-3176

Online ID : | AF00000456 AgentCode : | BFOO0S

Person In Charge

Name : | JEYALETCHUMI AP MARIAPILLAT

Level: NRIC :

Contact No :

Delete Forwarding Agents

1. To delete record, select your record to be deleted then click at button Delete.

Agent Forwarder x
- Find Clear
AF00000456 28446H Ly
L New
Pick Online ID Agent Code Name Contact Name AMAN FREIGHT (M) SDN BHD
7 - LOT 6 JALAN SULTAN MCHAMED 3 EZ Edit
I w/‘ 00000456 BFDO0& AMAN FREIGHT (M) SDN BHD JEYALETCHUMI A/P MARIAPILLAT WAV PERTNDUSTRIAN SELAT KLANG UTAR.
150000262 BFO230 BUMI MARTNE SHIPPING SDN BHD LOO CHEA HEE N
50000213 BFO488 CONSOLPLUS FREIGHT SERVICES SD...  NOOR SHAIZAH BINTI RAZALL BANDAR SULTAN SULATMAN \f},& Delete
E 00000598 BFO783 ELITE LOGISTICS {M) SDN BHD NIKI LIM
00000614 BFO253 FEDRIC FREIGHT (M)SDN BHD HANIPAH 42000_
HES0000207 BFO392 HARBOUR SERVICES SDN BHD FATIMAH BINTI SAMALUDDIN
1450000441 BF 1004 INTEGRA AGEMCIES SDN BHD MAZNAH BINTI UJANG 03)__-3176 0331763628 I‘bjﬂ‘v
JEFD000267 BFO368 JASA EXPORT FREIGHT FORWARDIN... GERALDIME KOK PEK YEN AFQ0000456 BFOD0G
KLBODDD450 BFD623 KONSORTIUM LOGISTIK BERHAD MICHAEL CHEONG CHEE BENG S
MS50000603 WF0038 MAJU SENJA SDN BHD LEE BEE TEE e
MADODDDS85  BFOOSE MULTI ASIA (M) SDN BHD RYAN TAN TECK SIONG JEYALETCHUMI A/P MARIAPILLAI
NLS0000452 BFO746 NOVA LOGISTICS SDN BHD RAJENDRAN ELLAPAN
PC50000333 WF0470 PANALPINA CUSTOMS SERVICES (M) ... JIVANATHAN A/L SINGARAJU W e
PLS0000507 BF1116 POITIVE LOGISTICS SDN BHD MOHD ZAINI B. MOHD ALL
RLOODODO320 BFO596 RS LOGISTICS (M) SDM BHD MAY SIOW
SAADODO195 BFO153 SEA ASSOCIATE AGENCY SDN BHD SOH HUEL XIN
SSF0000278 BF1143 SINAR SURIA FORWARDING AGENCY ... STANLEY BEE
5C50000324 BFO709 STRAITS CARRIERS SDN BHD MOHD YASSIN BIN H] MOHD HANIFFA .
TH =8206
2. Popup of confirmation will appear. Click Yes if you agree to delete and click No to cancel
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Confirmation

o Are you sure you want to delete this record?

9 CODE USAGE - [Will be available soon]

USER GUIDE

- End of User Manual -

Page 63



